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1

Two Chinese Export blue and white, circular
dishes; one decorated with four invertebrates at
the rim, and both depicting buildings in rocky
landscapes. The larger 36cm diameter, both
Qianlong (2) £50.00 - £100.00

2

Three pieces of Chinese blue and white,
comprising a small dish with Chenghua sixcharacter mark, 14 cm diameter; a bowl,
decorated with floral designs, 15 cm diameter; and
an Export dish, 33 cm diameter. The last dish
Qianlong (3) £50.00 - £100.00

3

A Chinese Imari tankard, decorated with scholars
in a mountainous river landscape, 16.5 cm high,
18th Century £50.00 - £100.00

4

Four pieces of Chinese Imari including: an oval
spoon tray 14 cm diameter; and a circular dish, 22
cm diameter; together with a famille rose tankard,
decorated with birds and floral designs, 12 cm
high; all 18th Century (5) £40.00 - £80.00

5

6

7

A quantity of Chinese, and other, Ceramics,
including: a Baba/Nonya famille rose cup with
saucer; a famille rose cup and saucer with
Guangxu six-character mark, but not of the period;
a small coral ground vase; a Blanc-de-Chine figure
of Guanyin; a small Canton famille rose vase; and
various small pieces of blue and white (lot) £50.00 £100.00
A pair of Chinese cylindrical vases, decorated in
coloured enamels with birds, flowers and trees;
24.5 cm high; each one with Guangxu sixcharacter mark, but not of the period (2) £50.00 £100.00
A Chinese blue and white vase on flaring, foot,
decorated with floral designs; together with a
cylindrical bitong, decorated with a mountainous
landscape, 18 cm high (2) £40.00 - £80.00

8

A quantity of Chinese, or other, ceramics,
comprising: a blue and white bowl, painted with
'willow-pattern style' landscapes, 29cm diameter,
18th/19th Century; together with six other
variously sized bowls (7) £40.00 - £80.00

9

Eleven items of Chinese Export Porcelain,
including a Canton famille rose dish decorated
with Manchu/Chinese figures; and a set of three
famille rose soup plates, the last 22.5 cm
diameter; all Qing Dynasty £50.00 - £100.00

10

11

A Chinese green monochrome vase with lotus
design, 43 cm high; the base with Qianlong sixcharacter mark, but not of the period £40.00 £60.00

13

A pair of Chinese blue and white vases; each one
with a domed cover and Buddhist Lion dog finial,
decorated with bold floral designs, 30 cm high (2)
£50.00 - £100.00

14

A Chinese underglaze blue decorated vase
designed with a Scholar and his attendants beside
sacred symbols and Scholar's implements;
together with an oviform vase decorated with a bird
perched beside flowers, the first vase about 43 cm
high (2) £40.00 - £60.00

15

Three blue and white Chinese vases; the largest,
36 cm high, with Qianlong four-character mark, but
not of the period (3) £40.00 - £80.00

16

A pair of Chinese cylindrical blue and white hat
stands, decorated with figures; together with a
blue and white brush-pot, also of cylindrical form;
all post Qing Dynasty (3) £40.00 - £80.00

17

Seven Chinese famille rose vases, including: a
Canton famille rose bitong, or other vessel, of
cylindrical form; Qing Dynasty or later (7) £50.00 £100.00

18

Six Chinese blue and white vases and a bitong,
including: one vase of cylindrical form with Kangxi
four-character mark, but not of the period (7)
£50.00 - £100.00

19

A blue and white oviform vase, decorated with two
panels depicting Kylin, Qing Dynasty; with wood
cover and stand (3)
Provenance: The Property of a Lady. £150.00 £250.00

A Chinese black ground, famille rose saucer dish
decorated with a cricket on lotus, 15 cm diameter;
a European famille rose saucer dish; together with
six blue and white plates, mostly Chinese Export
wares (8) £40.00 - £80.00
A large Chinese Export blue and white tureen
stand or dish, 45 cm diameter, Qianlong/Jiaqing;
together with seven other blue and white wares,
including a large floral decorated dish, the last 35
cm wide (8) £40.00 - £60.00
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1

20

A Chinese Blanc-de-Chine figure of the
Bodhisattva, Guanyin standing on a lotus base
with two Acolytes, the right hand raised in mudra
and the left hand holding a juyi, 48 cm high;
together with a famille rose figure of Guanyin, fourcharacter mark, 19.5 cm high; both post Qing
Dynasty (2) £50.00 - £100.00

21

Two Chinese Export teapots, comprising: one in
famille rose and one in blue and white; together
with another teapot, probably Japanese, with both
lacquered and sometsuke decoration (3) £30.00 £50.00

22

A pair of Chinese cloisonne enamel vases,
decorated with both bats and lotus; together with
another cloisonne enamel object, possibly a
parasol handle, all Qing Dynasty or later (3)
£40.00 - £80.00

23

A metal incense burner of tripod and cylindrical
form; with an associated wood cover (2) £40.00 £80.00

24

A number of Scholar's, or other, objects,

25

26

27

28

comprising: a green monochrome brush washer
with four-character mark 'Hall of Respectful Awe'; a
wood bowl with Shou symbols; a small pair of
wood slippers; a green stone ewer; and three
pieces of soapstone (7) £50.00 - £100.00

37

A Chinese dragon decorated, circular dish, 33 cm
diameter; together with a famille rose circular dish,
20 cm diameter; the last with underglaze blue
Qianlong six-character mark, but not of the period
(2) £50.00 - £100.00

A large Chinese famille rose oval dish, decorated
with Scholar's objects, Qianlong; together with
seven celadon-ground, famille rose dishes; and a
dragon dish with Kangxi six-character mark (9)
£50.00 - £100.00

38

A pair of Chinese gilded metal vases; each one
with two handles and with Xuande six-character
mark on the base; 16 cm high (2) £30.00 - £60.00

39

A set of four Jaipur School erotic pictures, each
one about 21 x 16 cm (4)

A Chinese blue ground, famille rose vase with
Tongzhi four-character mark but not of the period;
together with six other modern pieces, comprising:
a blue and white brush-pot with Guangxu mark; a
polychrome bowl with Qianlong mark; and four
Doucai pieces with Chenghua marks (7) £50.00 £100.00
A Chinese famille rose three-tiered cylindrical box,
40
14 cm high; a brush-pot 13 cm high; a celadon
vase 26-cm high; a yellow-ground vase, cut down
and drilled for electricity, 28 cm high; and a famille
verte vase with wood cover, 38-cm high (5) £50.00 £100.00
A pair of Chinese pink monochrome, circular
dishes, 24 cm diameter, each one with a Guangxu
six-character mark, but not of the period (2)
£50.00 - £100.00

29

30

31

32

Compare similar pictures depicting the experience
of love in the 17th Century example from Madhya
Pradesh, illustrated on page 174 of Pratapaditya
Pal's 'Desire and Devotion'. Pal explains here that,
though explicit, the genre was for the purpose of
education. £20.00 - £30.00

A bamboo brush-pot or bitong of cylindrical and
reticulated form, 17 cm high; together with a
soapstone carving of a vase with trumpet neck, 16
cm high and a hardstone mounted applique or
hanging (3) £50.00 - £100.00
A pair of Chinese underglaze blue decorated vases
of sectional form, 40 cm high; previously mounted
for electricity (2) £50.00 - £100.00
Two Chinese Yi-xing, or other, ceramic sets; each
set in a fitted box. One comprising a set of four
inscribed teapots, representing the Four Seasons;
the other set comprising a teapot, four cups and
four saucers. All post Qing Dynasty (13) £30.00 £50.00

A Chinese orange and gilt decorated circular dish,
decorated with a pair of five-clawed dragons beside
a flaming pearl; the base with six-character
Guangxu six-character mark, 34 cm diameter
Provenance: The Property of a Lady £100.00 £200.00

41

A green jade belt buckle of whitish hue, in two
parts; each reverse designed with a single boss,
overall length 14cm long £80.00 - £100.00

42

A small green jade of whitish hue with inclusion,
carved as a boy beside a tortoise, or other animal,
about 4 cm long; together with another jade (2)
£50.00 - £100.00

43

Five jades, or other hardstones, comprising: a belt
hook; two circular applique with reticulated design;
and two bi; the belt hook 7.5 cm long (4) £50.00 £100.00

44

A green jade of whitish hue with some mottled
inclusions, designed with a chilong or other
mythological animal, about 7.5cm long £50.00 £100.00

45

A Chinese bronze incense burner of circular form
with two pierced handles and tripod feet; the base
with Xuande six-character mark, 17 cm diameter

A quantity of Chinese Yi-xing, or other, stoneware,
comprising: nine teapots; and four cups; the
largest teapot 18 cm wide (13) £50.00 - £100.00

Provenance: The Property of a Lady. £300.00 £400.00

33

A Chinese grisaille decorated dish of rounded, oval
form, decorated with the Eight Daoist Immortals;
28 cm, the base with worn mark, but post Qing
Dynasty £50.00 - £100.00

46

A famille rose Chinese snuff bottle, together with a
number of white metal and other items, including:
a chatelaine; two nail guards; and a triple hinged
set of snuff bottles (lot) £50.00 - £100.00

34

A metal model of a torii gate with large central
bell; on a white porcelain mounted rectangular
wood stand, the stand 25 x 17 cm £30.00 - £50.00

47

35

A pair of Japanese vases of cylindrical form, each
one decorated in enamels, 30 cm high, 19th or
20th Century (2) £20.00 - £50.00

A water dropper designed as a kylin, 10cm long;
together with five other metal objects comprising:
two bells; two small archaistic statues comprising
Avalokitesvara and Sakyamuni; and a boy
standing on a lotus base, the last 16 cm high (6)
£100.00 - £200.00

36

A Chinese, or other Asian, model of a dragonheaded vessel, 53 cm; together with five wood
stands (6) £40.00 - £80.00

48

A quantity of Chinese and Asian textiles,
including: a pair of small scarlet boots; five
Chinese fans; an Indian cloak by the Central Arts
Emporium in New Delhi; two small bolts of silk,
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and three textile covered jewellery boxes (lot)
£50.00 - £100.00
49

A pair of Chinese blue and white circular boxes;
each one decorated with a single mythological
animal and with a Kangxi six-character mark on
the base, 8 cm diameter; together with a blue and
white oviform vase and cover, 12 cm high, all post
Qing Dynasty (3) £50.00 - £100.00

50

A Chinese yellow monochrome bowl, decorated
with dragons and flaming pearls, 10.5 cm
diameter, post Qing Dynasty £50.00 - £100.00

51

A pair of Chinese blue and white bowls, each one
decorated with formal lotus; 9.5 cm diameter. Both
with Qianlong six-character mark but not of the
period (2) £50.00 - £100.00

1844-46' by E.Huc (Peking 1931); 'History of
Indian and Eastern Architecture' by James
Fergusson (John Murray 1876); and 'Chinese Art'
by Leigh Ashton and Basil Grey (lot) £50.00 £100.00
63

A quantity of Asian, or other textiles, including a
'bolt' of Chinese imperial yellow textile and a
Chinese textile box (lot) £50.00 - £100.00

64

A Chinese famille rose oviform vase, decorated
with Manchu/Chinese figures ; and an eight piece
Chinese famille rose set of sweetmeat, or other,
shaped dishes; the vase 25 cm high (9) £80.00 £120.00

65

Eight pieces of Chinese or Asian ceramics,
comprising: a circular blue and white box and
cover; two small famille rose bowls, the larger 9cm
diameter; two olive green bowls with crackle
design, each 9.5 cm diameter; a provincial
celadon dish; a blue and white dish; and a Jianyao style bowl highlighted with a mottled white fish
design, 23 cm diameter (8) £50.00 - £100.00

52

An elegant pair of Chinese famille rose bowls;
each one decorated with Scholar's and Sacred
emblems on the exterior; the interiors with
butterflies, 13 cm diameter, blue enamelled
Qianlong four-character marks, but not of the
period (2) £100.00 - £200.00

53

A pair of Chinese blue monochrome saucer
dishes; 21 cm diameter. Both with underglaze
blue Guangxu six-character marks, but not of the
period (2) £100.00 - £200.00

66

A pale Chinese celadon monochrome bowl; the
base with underglaze blue six-character Guangxu
mark, but not of the period, 24cm diameter £50.00
- £100.00

54

A pair of Chinese blue monochrome saucer
dishes, 21 cm diameter. Both with underglaze
blue Guangxu six-character mark, but not of the
period (2) £100.00 - £200.00

67

Twenty small pieces of Chinese Cloisonne
enamel, comprising: four circular dishes; and
sixteen incense burners or other vessels. Each
vessel about 4 cm diameter (20) £50.00 - £100.00

55

A large Chinese archaistic ritual Jue of typical
tripod form, probably modelled after the Shang
Dynasty original, 31 cm high £50.00 - £100.00

68

56

A Chinese blue and white vase decorated with the
Daoist theme of Bats and Peaches; 32 cm high;
Qianlong six-character mark but not of the period.
£80.00 - £120.00

A Chinese cushion, or other textile, of cuboid
form; each side decorated in blue, green and
yellow stitching with pairs of five clawed dragons
confronting circular pearls, approximately 24 x 24
x 24 cm, Qing Dynasty £100.00 - £200.00

69

A wood and pewter ewer, with metal loop handle;
decorated with shou and sacred symbols; the
base with maker's or other mark, 13 cm diameter;
together with six small white-metal dishes of
foliate form; and a pewter flask with floral design,
20 cm high (8) £50.00 - £100.00

70

A Chinese white metal ewer with green bowenite
handle and spout, decorated with Chinese text, 12
cm high; together with eight variously shaped cups
en-suite, each cup also decorated with text (9)
£50.00 - £100.00

57

A Chinese imperial-yellow ground textile skirt
decorated with floral designs, about 93 cm long
including waist band £200.00 - £300.00

58

A Chinese tomato-red ground textile costume, 111
cm long, decorated with floral and mythological
animal designs, Qing Dynasty or later £200.00 £300.00

59

A long pink-ground Chinese textile costume with
white fringes and sleeves; about 140 cm long
£400.00 - £600.00

71

A large Chinese blue monochrome circular dish
with unglazed base, 34 cm diameter, post Qing
Dynasty £50.00 - £100.00

An olive green monochrome vase with trumpet
neck and unglazed base, 29 cm high; in fitted box
(2) £50.00 - £100.00

72

A facsimile of Utamaro's Ogi-uri, Uchiwa-uri, mugitsuki (after the original in Seiro Niwaka Onna
Geisha no bu); a facsimile of Utamaro's Mono
Omou Koi (after the original in Kasen Koi no Bu);
together with three oban tate-e (including two by
Kunisada); and a facsimile after Kunihisa (6)
£40.00 - £80.00

73

Two Chinese head dress of traditional form,
comprising: a Manchu-style, black Liang patou
with red tassels; and an official's black court hat
with red tassels and gilt-metal finial. Together with

60

61

A small Chinese wood model of a Scholar's chair
with horse shoe back, 24 cm high; together with a
box and hinged lid, decorated with shou symbols,
24 cm high (2) £50.00 - £100.00

62

A quantity of pictures and books, relating to Asia,
including: seven Chinese scrolls (one scroll with
ersatz red collector's seal of The Qianlong
Emperor); two volumes of 'Souvenirs of a Journey
through Tartary, Tibet and China during the Years,
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a lady's hairpin, and a Tibetan or Himalayan
trumpet for sonic focus (4) £50.00 - £100.00
74

A Chinese famille rose oviform vase, mounted for
electricity; 29 cm high £50.00 - £80.00

75

A sectional ivory, carved as a Chinese scholar
seated on a leaf-shaped vessel beside his two
attendants; 15.5 cm long, 19th/20th Century
£30.00 - £50.00

76

A Chinese crackle-glazed baluster vase with
domed cover; four-character Chenghua mark but
not of the period; together with a pair of Canton
famille rose vases. The first about 34 cm high, all
Qing Dynasty (3) £50.00 - £100.00

77

A large Chinese gilt metal incense burner of oval
form with mythological animal handles; one side
with Xuande six-character mark, but not of the
period

87

Two Japanese pictures, comprising: a small
facsimile of the Amida kakejiku attributed to The
Abbot of Zojoji, framed, 35 x 21.5cm; and a textile
designed with a pair of cockerels beside bamboo,
framed, 59 x 55 cm (2) £20.00 - £50.00

88

A Chinese metal, oviform gong, 38 cm diameter;
the exterior rim with six kanji or other characters;
with associated wood gong (2) £60.00 - £100.00

89

Anglo-Indian School, pigment probably on ivory, of
a tall minaret, presumably the Qutb Minar, built by
Qutb-Ud-Din Aibak at Mehrauli in New Delhi;
framed, overall dimensions including frame 20 x 18
cm; together with a rectangular Chinese textile,
mounted as a tray, 71 x 32cm (2)
For a modern photograph of The Qutb Minar, see
page 205 of 'Islamic Art' by Barbara Brend. Brend
states that the Qutb Minar was completed by
Qutb-al-Din's successor, Iltutmish. The Alay
Darvazah, to the right hand side of Qutb Minar,
was built by Ala al-Din Muhammad from the Khalji
Dynasty in 710/1311. £50.00 - £100.00

Provenance: The Property of a Lady. £300.00 £500.00
78

Two pieces of Japanese metalwork, comprising:
an usubata with typical tripod legs and trumpet
rim, decorated in takabori with a girl beside the
moon, 28 cm high; and a small bronze vase 12 cm
high. Both 20th Century (2) £80.00 - £120.00

79

Forty one various Asian, Chinese or Japanese
Works of Art, Auction House catalogues from
Wooley and Wallis, Bonhams, Sotheby's and
Phillips (41) £50.00 - £80.00

80

An Indian ivory carving of Krishna, standing beside
a cow with his flute; fixed to a wood stand
Provenance: the wood stand inscribed:
'Cpt.J.F.Newton/Bombay/Feb.1904' £80.00 £120.00

90

Seven Chinese Imari plates, all 18th Century (7)
£40.00 - £60.00

91

A Chinese wucai oviform vase with unglazed base;
the associated domed cover with knop finial;
decorated with a four-clawed dragon and a jumping
fish beside a flaming pearl and clouds, 36 cm
high, late Ming Dynasty or later £400.00 - £600.00

92

A pair of Chinese powder blue ground cong; each
one lacking base, but with reticulated sides
decorated with rectangular famille rose panels
depicting the Immortals of Daoism, 33 cm high,
Qing Dynasty or later (2) £200.00 - £400.00

93

WITHDRAWN - A pair of famille rose and
underglaze blue Chinese Export plates; together
with four blue and white plates; three blue and
white saucers; two tea bowls; two famille rose
spoons; a Japanese Imari bowl of kikugata form;
three small blue and white jars; and an interesting
bottle inscribed 'Tsui Weng Ting Brand/Kaoling
Hung Chew/The Swatow Brewery/Swatow China';
the last about 11 cm high (lot) £30.00 - £60.00

81

A Japanese well carved ivory okimono of a
standing women, wearing waraji and holding a fruit
basket and a fruit cutter, 18 cm high, Meiji Period
£200.00 - £300.00

82

A Japanese stained ivory okimono of a standing
bird catcher, holding a sparrow with his left hand
and a staff in his right, 12.5 cm high, Meiji Period
£100.00 - £150.00

94

83

A small Cantonese ivory box with sliding cover, of
rectangular form, decorated with Manchu/Chinese
figures in tree-lined gardens, 6.5 cm long, Qing
Dynasty £50.00 - £60.00

WITHDRAWN - A famille verte oviform vase with
Kangxi six-character mark, 11.5 cm high; and a
taller, famille rose oviform vase mounted for
electricity (2) £30.00 - £50.00

95

84

A Japanese ivory okimono of a standing artisan,
holding a long-tailed ho-ho, or other, bird, 14 cm
high, Meiji Period £150.00 - £180.00

85

A Chinese claire-de-lune monochrome bottle vase,
mounted for electricity, overall height 42cm £50.00
- £100.00

A Chinese famille rose rectangular plaque,
mounted in wood as a table screen; the plaque
decorated with a scholar seated beside his
Consort; 66 x 45 cm, post Qing Dynasty £20.00 £40.00

96

Four pieces of Chinese ceramics, comprising: a
celadon bowl, decorated with lotus petals on the
exterior, 16.5 cm diameter; a Canton polychrome
dish, decorated with panels of figures and Natural
History, 21 cm diameter; a blue and white
rectangular bulb bowl; and a leaf-shaped blue and
white dish, 24 cm wide (4) £30.00 - £50.00

86

Two Chinese pictures, comprising: one on glass of
a girl with a cat, 30 x 15 cm; and one of a
standing Manchu/Chinese figure in an elaborate,
reticulated frame, including frame about 33 x 22
cm (2) £50.00 - £100.00

BidMaster Office

4

97

98

A Chinese soap, or other, stone plaque, decorated
on the obverse with a narrative scene; the reverse
with an eight line inscription beside two red seals;
wood frame, overall dimensions about 34 cm
square £20.00 - £40.00
Balinese School, pigment on textile in the
Kamsan tradition; a series of narrative scenes,
probably depicting cameos from the Ramayama
Epic, attributed to the poet, Valmiki; 93 x 83cm.
The reverse of the textile, inscribed: Nama: A A
Raka/Alamat:JL.Kihajardewantara/Gang II
No.1A/Klungkung/Bali/Indonesia.

£100.00 - £200.00
108

A rootwood-style carving of Zhong Kui's head;
together with a wood sculpture of The Bodhisattva,
Guanyin, 21 cm high; and a mottled stone carving
of a cat, 10 cm long (3) £50.00 - £100.00

109

A famille rose figure of a rabbit or hare; a
Japanese ceramic figure of a tiger, 11 cm long;
and three metal figures, comprising: a dragon; a
water buffalo; and a rhinoceros (5) £30.00 - £60.00

110

A Sharaku facsimile of Segawa Tomisaburo II and
Nakamura Manyo as Yadorigi and Wakakusa in
Hana-ayame Bunroku Soga; together with nine
other Japanese facsimile pictures and a quantity
of Thai or Burmese pictures, pigment on textile (lot)

Interestingly, the composition on the right hand
side in this picture is very similar to Nyoman
Mandra's Ramayana in the Australian Museum.
£50.00 - £100.00
99
100

101

A Chinese standing hardwood figure of the Daoist,
Shoulao; mounted for electricity £50.00 - £100.00
Two pieces of Chinese blue and white, comprising:
a Kraak Porcelain dish, 28 cm diameter; and a
111
bottle vase, 22 cm high (2) £50.00 - £100.00
Anglo-Indian postal history: a rectangular wood
package with six Queen Victoria half-anna
stamps, addressed to: Mrs Alf Rosling,
Beechview, Reigate, England. The reverse of the
package with sliding cover opening to reveal nine
small miniatures, comprising five of landscapes in
India, and five of birds; overall dimensions of the
wood package, 18.5 x 5.5 cm, all 19th Century

Provenance: Accompanied by a letter, dated 19-1221, and stating: The Japanese Consul and Mrs R.
Howard take the liberty to wish to Admiral & Mrs
Mitchell a Happy Xmas & a prosperous New
Year..' £40.00 - £60.00
WITHDRAWN - A pair of Spode armorial dishes
with gilt rims; each one decorated with the
Honourable East India Company arms; each
reverse inscribed 'Spode/Felspar Porcelain/The
London'; 25 cm diameter, circa 1825 (2) £80.00 £150.00

112

A Chinese mottled green stone carving of two
birds on a gnarled branch, about 20 cm high; with
a fitted box (2) £30.00 - £50.00

113

A Chinese coconut pot and domed cover,
decorated with sacred emblems and shou
symbols; 11 cm diameter, late Qing Dynasty or
later £50.00 - £70.00

102

Two Persian, tin-glaze dishes; each one decorated 114
with Natural History themes, the smaller 30 cm
diameter (2) £50.00 - £80.00

103

Ten various Chinese, or other Asian, stone
carvings, including: a spinach green, circular
applique decorated with a dragon and shou
symbol, 13 cm diameter (10) £40.00 - £80.00

A Jaipur, or other, School picture of Mughal
Scholars or Courtiers seated in an interior,
pigment on textile; overall dimensions including
frame 102 x 83 cm £15.00 - £30.00

104

A Japanese netsuke of a striding tiger; together
with seventeen netsuke, or other, small carvings
(18) £40.00 - £80.00

105

A Chinese archaistic hu with trumpet neck, 15 cm
high; a small incense burner with Xuande sixcharacter mark; a metal figure of a seated luohan;
a metal scroll weight designed as a dragonheaded tortoise; and a bronze vase with trumpet
neck, decorated with a mythological animal, 12.5
cm high (5) £50.00 - £100.00

Provenance:The property of a Lady, by descent
from her Great Grandmother, Mrs Rosling.
£300.00 - £500.00

106

107

A wood mask of Okame, 20 cm high; together
with a wood figure of a striding tiger, 30 cm long; a
metal okimono of a tiger, 20 cm long; and a metal
sculpture of a jumping carp, 11 cm long (4) £60.00
- £100.00
A Chinese Export blue and white tureen stand, or
other dish, decorated with a mountainous river
landscape, 38.5 cm diameter, Qing Dynasty
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115

A large Chinese camphor wood chest; of
rectangular form with metal fittings and decorated
with narrative scenes, 100 x 50 x 59 cm, post
Qing Dynasty £50.00 - £100.00

116

A small Chinese camphor wood chest of
rectangular form with hinged lid and metal fittings,
decorated with narrative scenes, 87 x 39 x 46 cm,
post Qing Dynasty £30.00 - £50.00

117

A Chinese soapstone figure of the Bodhisattva,
Guanyin, holding a lotus flower and wearing a high
chignon, nearly 34 cm high £150.00 - £250.00

118

A Chinese or Japanese blue and white dish,
decorated with a prunus design, 42 cm diameter,
19th or 20th Century £50.00 - £80.00

119

A Japanese tanto mounted in bone koshirae,
overall length 30 cm; the blade hirazukuri/fukuratsuku with nagasa about 16 cm, Meiji Period
£30.00 - £50.00

120

A Chinese celadon tripod incense burner or bulb
bowl, 25 cm diameter, Ming/Qing Dynasty;
together with three Japanese Imari teabowls and

three associated saucers, Edo Period (7) £50.00 £100.00
121

122

123

124

125

126

A Chinese blue-ground bowl and dish en-suite,
both decorated with floral panels; the bowl 19 cm
134
diameter; underglaze blue Qianlong marks to both,
but not of the period (2) £50.00 - £100.00
A Chinese Export blue and white dish with
chocolate rim, decorated with a garden and floral
design, 27.5 cm diameter, Qianlong; together with
four other Chinese blue and white dishes (three
Qianlong) and six Delft blue and white tiles (11)
£50.00 - £80.00

A Chinese rectangular wood chest in two parts
with metal fittings, and an arrangement of drawers, 136
80 x 36 x 116, post Qing Dynasty £50.00 - £100.00
A rectangular Chinese textile, decorated with
stylized invertebrates and floral designs, 65 x 33
cm, post Qing Dynasty £20.00 - £30.00
A very small Chinese altar table, 18 cm high;
together with a metal sculpture of a seated
musician, possibly Thai; a figure of Budai seated
beside a cash; and a small copy of a Sancai
horse (4) £30.00 - £50.00

Chinese School - a set of four pith, or other, paper
pictures depicting figures from Manchu China,
possibly acrobats, all framed and glazed; each
one overall dimensions about 34 x 26 cm (4)
£20.00 - £30.00

128

An associated pair of Chinese glass pictures; one
picture of a high ranking official; the other of a lady
floating in a lotus pond; both about 71 x 48 cm,
post Qing Dynasty (2) £50.00 - £100.00

130

131

132

133

A polychrome glazed planter with stand, probably
South Chinese provincial stoneware; the unglazed
interior of the bowl, 44 cm diameter; late Qing
Dynasty or later
£100.00 - £150.00
A famille rose vase with trumpet neck for the
Baba/Nonya Peranakan market; decorated with
panels of birds and flowers, 61 cm high, 19th or
20th Century £350.00 - £450.00

Three facsimile prints of Hong Kong, probably after
circa 1846 originals, and comprising: a view of the
Harbour looking west from Murrays Battery; a view
of Wyndham Street from the Post Office; and the
south side of Chuck-pye-wau Bay looking east.
Each one framed and glazed with overall
dimensions about 47 x 38; together with a framed
Chinese sleeve band (4) £20.00 - £30.00
A Pair of Chinese hardwood side tables, each one
50 x 35 cm (2) £80.00 - £120.00
Elyse Ashe Lord (1900-1971), an Asian piper,
coloured etching, pencil signed at bottom right,
framed and glazed, overall dimensions about 65 x
52 cm £180.00 - £220.00

137

WITHDRAWN: A Chinese picture on textile of a
butterfly beside flowers, framed and glazed, overall
dimensions 51 x 37 cm £15.00 - £30.00

138

A Chinese standing figure of a girl with un-fired
pigments in the Tang Dynasty style, 35 cm high;
together with a polychrome enamel planter
decorated with Bannermen or other Warriors, 21
cm diameter, Chenghua four-character mark; both
post Qing Dynasty (2) £30.00 - £50.00

A large Asian textile, wood mounted as a standing
screen; one side with a long-tailed ho-ho bird
above a kirin; the reverse with a design of dragons,
200 x 126 cm £100.00 - £200.00
139

127

129

135

framed Chinese textile; the first with overall
dimensions about 41 x 38 cm (3)
£15.00 - £20.00

Four various Chinese textiles, comprising: one
decorated with the Daoist theme of a stag, a bat
and a pair of peaches, 92 x 45 cm; one decorated
with a bold peony design, one depicting a pair of
fan tailed goldfish beside water lotus; and one
decorated with a long-tailed bird; the last about
160 x 36 cm; all post Qing Dynasty (4) £50.00 £100.00

140

A set of eight electroplated coasters with pierced
sides and turned wood bases, 8.5 cm diameter,
to/w a Walker & Hall three-piece half-reeded
bachelor tea service and a stemmed fruit basket
£40.00 - £60.00

141

A pair of 19th century plated on copper oval entree
dishes and covers with detachable twist handles
engraved with Bishop's Mitres to/w an EPNS
example with gadrooned rim (3) £40.00 - £60.00
A cased electroplated baluster pint mug, Mappin
& Webb cocktail shaker, three entree dishes and
covers, coffee pot, carving set and other cutlery
etc (box) £40.00 - £60.00

142

Two Chinese rectangular textiles: one designed
with a dragon on a red ground; the other with a
143
peacock, butterfly and bird design; both framed
and glazed. Overall dimensions of each about 56 x
45 cm (2) £20.00 - £40.00
144
A pigment on silk painting of three bullfinches

A pair of Victorian electroplated candlesticks with
boars' tusk stems, Joseph Rogers & Sons,
Sheffield, 28 cm £150.00 - £200.00
A small quantity of electroplated flatware and
cutlery, napkin rings, etc. £40.00 - £60.00

(Pyrrhula pyrrhula) perched on a leafy branch,
inscribed at bottom left Kapil, framed and glazed,
overall dimensions, about 89 x 62cm £40.00 £60.00

145

A Japanese picture of a Yamato Nadeshko,
wearing a kushi and kansashi, framed and glazed;
together with a picture of horses, and a small

Four US Sterling pepperettes, Reed & Barton,
Taunton MA, to/w a quantity of fiddle pattern
spoons, silver-handled button hook and a boxed
'Pipeflam' lighter £50.00 - £70.00

146

An electroplated three-piece tea service, two
entree dishes and covers, oval fruit basket, bottle
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coasters and other electroplated wares (box)
£50.00 - £80.00
147

148

A pair of electroplated pine mugs with glass
bases, to/w a half-pine baluster mug, a sauce boat
and six Kings pattern table spoons £70.00 £100.00
An EPNS baluster pint mug (golf trophy), to/w a
quantity of flatware and other metalware (box)
£30.00 - £50.00

161

A George IV silver, gilt and agate snuff box with
floral chased rims and engine-turned decoration,
maker J.P.(?), London 1826, 8 x 4.5 x 2 cm
£250.00 - £350.00

162

A silver salver of elongated octagonal form, on
scroll feet, Harrods Ltd., Birmingham 1939, 24.8
oz, 30.5 x 24.5 cm £250.00 - £300.00

163

A heavy quality set of silver kings pattern flatware
and cutlery, comprising eight table forks and
dessert spoons and two table spoons, 50.2 oz
total, to/w eight each table knives and tea knives
with loaded silver handle and stainless steel
blades, maker R. P., Sheffield 1977-85 (little used complete with baize cloth bags) £600.00 - £800.00

149

An oak canteen containing a 59 piece part set of
electroplated Dubarry pattern flatware and ivoryhandled cutlery £60.00 - £90.00

150

An 83-piece part set of electroplated flatware and
cutlery by Garrards, in fitted canteen trays £60.00 164
£90.00

151

An electroplated wine decanting apparatus with
crank-handle action, on walnut base £40.00 £60.00

152

A quantity of electroplated wares, including
tankards, punch bowl, bottle stand, tray, coasters,
etc. £50.00 - £100.00

153

A late 18th Century Old Sheffield Plate beer mug
of tapering form with scroll handle and moulded
waist-band, wooden base (marks not identified)
£50.00 - £100.00

154

An oak silver-chest with two fitted cutlery drawers
and lower fall-front, on bun feet £40.00 - £60.00

155

A silver reproduction Apostle spoon, London
import 1933, to/w two seal-top spoons, London
1967/75 and a trifid spoon, Sheffield 1964, 4.2 oz
(4) £50.00 - £70.00

156
157

158

165

A watch-stand with embossed silver foot,
containing a Victorian silver pocket watch with
silvered dial and key-wind fusee movement
no.2544 by Adam Burdess of Coventry, London
1868, to/w a plain watch-stand, London 1906,
containing a large electroplated pocket watch (2)
£100.00 - £150.00

166

An Edwardian foliate-engraved silver cigarette
case, Birmingham 1908, to/w a three-piece
condiment set, Birmingham 1948 and a pin
cushion, Chester 1897 £80.00 - £120.00

167

A pair of Edwardian silver-topped glass
candlesticks, various oddments of silver including
brushes and hand-mirror, toilet jars, electroplated
bells and toast-rack, etc. (box) £50.00 - £70.00

Nine various Georgian and later silver spoons, 6 oz
168
£60.00 - £90.00
A pair of square-cut glass decanters and stoppers
with silver collars, Preece & Williscombe, London
169
1935, to/w a Victorian cut glass scent flask and
stopper with silver top, Birmingham 1889 and an
abalone-mounted electroplated pill-box (4) £50.00 £70.00
A set of eighteen silver golf teaspoons, Cooper
Brothers & Sons Ltd., Sheffield 1948-1960, to/w
various other sets and part sets of silver spoons,
two pair of sugar tongs, a small fork and a
Chinese 90 grade teaspoon, 22.8 oz total

160

Two weighted silver capstan inkwells, to/w a
square glass inkwell with silver top (3) £50.00 £70.00
Peter & Ann Bateman - a George III silver cream
jug with reeded rim and handle and engraved
decoration, on stemmed square weighted foot with
wooden base, London 1799, 16.5 cm high £70.00 £100.00

170

Military interest: a silver thistle-shaped trophy-cup
with three flattened strap handles engraved '1st Bn
The Seaforth Highlanders Point-to-Point Race,
Brabourne 1930...', Charles Wheel, Birmingham
1929, 9.6 oz, 13 cm high, on ebonised plinth
£100.00 - £150.00

171

An Art Deco silver-framed circular desk clock with
engine-turned decoration, 8-day Swiss movement,
Birmingham 1925, to/w a small perpetual calendar
with ivorine slips and weighted silver foot, London
1924 (2) £100.00 - £150.00

Three various foreign low-grade white metal pails
with swing loop handles and embossed, chased
and engraved decoration - marks obscured
(probably Russian c.1840), to/w three baluster
pepperettes and an epns crumb scoop with ivory
handle £60.00 - £90.00

172

A silver wire sugar basket with swing handle and
blue glass liner, Barker Brothers, Chester 1910
£50.00 - £70.00

A graduated set of three Scandinavian drinking
horns, the white metal mounts decorated with
foliate niello designs and with birds' heads finials,
28 cm to 24 cm £100.00 - £150.00

173

Batemans: A George III silver wine funnel with
detachable strainer bowl, Peter, Ann & William

£250.00 - £300.00
159

Two silver proof 1977 Jubilee commemorative
crowns, to/w a set of five silver 1977 Jubilee
medallions depicting Royal Palaces and castles all cased (3) £130.00 - £160.00
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Bateman, London 1803, to/w a pill-box,
Birmingham 1938 (2) £100.00 - £150.00
174

175

176

177

A pair of silver-backed hair brushes, Birmingham
1921, to/w a late Victorian engraved silver vesta
case, Birmingham 1899, an 1889 crown (f), 1988
silver proof One Pound coin and a Sterling buttonbrooch with Viking decoration (6) £60.00 - £90.00
A Victorian silver trophy cup in the form of a large
goblet with beaded knop stem, Goldsmiths
Alliance Ltd., London 1890, 14.2 oz, 28.5 oz
£150.00 - £200.00
A Samson Mordan & Co. Vesta case, Chester
1903, to/w a Victorian foliate-engraved Vesta
case, Chester 1885 (2) £60.00 - £90.00
An engraved silver hip-pocket cigarette case,
Birmingham 1923, to/w two Sterling pin-dishes set
with Indian 1900 One Rupee coins, a pair of Thai
Sterling sugar tongs and an unmarked low grade
pepperette of waisted form (5) £100.00 - £130.00

178

An Aurum Ltd. edition silver and parcel gilt
Winchester Cathedral goblet, no.723/900, Hector
Miller, London 1979, 12.4 oz
£130.00 - £160.00

179

A silver pint mug, Alexander Clark & Co. Ltd.,
Sheffield 1968, 10.4 oz £100.00 - £150.00

188

A cased Royal Mint United Kingdom Millennium
Silver Collection of silver proof coins of the Realm,
including Maundy set, 2000, with documents
£180.00 - £220.00

189

A John Pinches minted set of twenty-four silver gilt
medals in the Churchill Centenary Trust series, in
fitted Trustees Presentation Edition Album no.470
£300.00 - £400.00

190

A matched set of six Imperial Russian silver gilt
coffee spoons with engraved backs to the bowls
and twist stems, makers I A (not identified),
Moscow 1885 £100.00 - £150.00

191

Two Victorian ornately pierced serving spoons,
William Comyns & Sons, London 1894 (one with
repaired handle) £50.00 - £70.00

192

A Wm. IV silver fiddle pattern fish slice with
engraved and pierced blade, A B Savory & Sons,
London 1833, 5.1 oz £60.00 - £90.00

193

An oval silver toiletry jar and cover, engraved with
Regimental badge - 1st Battalion, Middlesex Regt,
Finnegan's Ltd. of Bond St, London 1915, 3.8 oz,
9 cm high, to/w a Victorian cased Christening
knife, fork and spoon, Sheffield 1877 (2) £80.00 £120.00

194

Irish Provincial Assay: an Old English pattern
tablespoon, Carden Terry, Cork (1765-95), to/w a
George IV OEP tablespoon, John Henry & Charles
Lias, London 1823 (2) £50.00 - £100.00

195

A pair of George III silver fiddle pattern
tablespoons, William Bateman I, London 1815,
to/w a pair of Victorian fiddle pattern sauce ladles,
Chawner & Co., London 1857 (4), 9.1 oz total
£100.00 - £150.00

180

A William IV silver visiting card case engraved with
all-over foliate design, Taylor & Perry, Birmingham
1832 £100.00 - £150.00

181

Two Maltese white metal pin-dishes, each loosemounted with a 30 Tari piece, 1781 and 1790
£70.00 - £100.00

182

A heavy quality silver three-piece tea service of
bombe form with scroll handles, James Deakin &
Sons, Sheffield 1928/31, 41.1 oz £400.00 - £500.00 196

183

184

185

A cased pair of silver four-division toast racks,
Elkington & Co., Birmingham 1931, to/w a pindish, Birmingham 1954 and a late Victorian cut
glass scent bottle of onion form with silver top,
Birmingham 1897 (3) £70.00 - £100.00
A cased set of six silver coffee spoons with
turquoise bean finials, Sylvato Plate Co.,
Birmingham 1928, to/w a cased set of teaspoons
with harlequin enamel finials, William Suckling
Ltd., Jubilee marked Birmingham 1934 and a pair
of silver sugar tongs £50.00 - £70.00
A silver sauce boat, London 1966, to/w a threepiece pierced silver condiment set with blue glass
liners, Sheffield 1973, a tea strainer on stand,
Birmingham 1960, a matching salt and mustard
spoon and two napkin rings, 16.8 oz (net of liners)
£180.00 - £220.00

Five various Georgian and Victorian silver fiddle
pattern dessert spoons, to/w a pair of OEP
dessert forks - various makers and dates (7), 9.6
oz £100.00 - £150.00

197

An Edwardian silver oval half-reeded teapot,
maker's mark rubbed, Birmingham 1904, 16.8 oz
gross £150.00 - £200.00

198

A Scottish silver infant's spoon 'Little Miss Muffet',
to/w various other silver flatware, 5.6 oz £60.00 £90.00

199

A Continental Art Deco hot water jug of spherical
form with insulated loop handle, stamped .935,
maker E.C., 15 cm high overall, 11.5 oz gross
£150.00 - £250.00

200

A Victorian silver six-division toast rack with
Gothic-Revival decoration, on cast scroll feet,
Edward, John & William Barnard, London 1849,
8.9 oz, 17.5 cm wide £150.00 - £200.00

186

An Edwardian heavy quality silver three-piece tea
service of compressed melon form with shaped
rims, on hoof feet, Atkin Brothers, Sheffield 1909,
26.8 oz gross £280.00 - £320.00

201

A Victorian silver visiting card salver with engraved
decoration within pierced rim and foliate and
beaded rim, vine-cast feet, George Fox, London
1870, 19.5 cm diameter, 10.3 oz £150.00 - £200.00

187

A Danbury Mint 1977 Jubilee silver ingot, cased
with documents £40.00 - £60.00

202

A silver letter salver with shell-cast and dragooned
rim, on four claw and ball feet, Garrard & Co. Ltd.,
Sheffield 1964, 19.1 oz, 18 cm diameter £200.00 -
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£250.00
203

204

205

A George III silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon with
scalloped bowl and nail-punch decoration, Joseph
Taylor, Birmingham 1816 £40.00 - £60.00

A cased set of Francis Howard silver replica
teaspoons with decorated bowl-backs, to/w a
cased 'First English Fork' and a boxed pickle fork
and preserve spoon (4) £60.00 - £90.00
An Edwardian Art Nouveau miniature threehandled bowl, Birmingham 1909, to/w a pair of
baluster candlesticks, Birmingham 1974, 16 cm, a
small drum mustard, Birmingham 1962 and a
cased part set of five teaspoons with Apostle
finials (box) £50.00 - £70.00

207

A Regency silver half-reeded teapot of squat
oblong form with foliate applied handle and spout,
ivory insulators and ball feet, maker's mark
rubbed, London 1819, 21 oz gross £200.00 £250.00
Maritime Interest: A silver jug of waisted form with
loop handle, engraved 'Roonagh Head', Gibson &
Co. of Belfast, Sheffield 1911, 23.7 oz, 24.5 cm
high (NB: SS Roonagh Head, Ulster Steamship
Company (Head Line) was an ocean going
passenger and cargo vessel) £250.00 - £350.00

209

A pair of loaded silver baluster candlesticks with
beaded rims and foliate-decorated sconces, on
circular bases, R & S Garrard & Co., London
1912, 27 cm high £150.00 - £200.00

210

A silver baluster coffee pot in the Georgian style,
with flame finial, gadrooned rims and composite
handle, S. Blackensee & Sons Ltd., Birmingham
1929, 12.5 oz £130.00 - £150.00

211

A pair of Art Deco silver-backed hairbrushes,
Birmingham 1935, to/w a cigarette box,
Birmingham 1938 and a silver-topped cork bottlestopper, Birmingham 1997 (4) £40.00 - £60.00

212

Three various engine-turned silver cigarette cases,
16 oz £150.00 - £200.00

213

A cased silver condiment set, Viners Ltd.,
Sheffield 1941, to/w two cased silver infant spoon
and pusher sets and an uncased silver-mounted
manicure set £50.00 - £70.00

214

215

216

Military Interest: A large silver salver with pie-crust
rim and three hoof feet engraved in presentation as
a wedding gift to Lieut. A. Wingfield, 10th Royal
Hussars, from his brother officers, with facsimile
signatures including Prince Henry, Duke of
Gloucester, Willoughby Norrie and others,
217
Carrington & Co, Jubilee marks London 1934, 80.6
oz, 46 cm diameter £1,000.00 - £1,500.00

206

208

horn beaker with white metal mount and an Old
Sheffield Plate wine funnel £40.00 - £60.00

Various oddments of silver, including a pair of
pepperettes, open salts, egg-cup, two napkin
rings, teaspoons and Whisky decanter label, etc,
to/w various electroplated items including pint
mug, hip flask, flatware, etc. £50.00 - £70.00
A German .800 grade strainer-ladle on ebonised
handle, to/w three electroplated toddy ladles, a
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An Edwardian Doulton Lambeth match-pot in the
form of a miniature beer-jack with silver collar,
London 1902, to/w a spherical glass
matchpot/striker with silver rim, London 1910, a
vesta case, Birmingham 1908, a cigar-cutter,
Birmingham 1914 and a pipe-cleaning kit on fob,
Chester 1897 (5) £60.00 - £90.00
A silver reproduction wine funnel, Birmingham
1995, to/w three silver decanter labels, two
unmarked decanter labels and a china label, a
silver-bladed penknife and a patch box stamped
'925' (10) £70.00 - £100.00

218

A George III silver Apostle spoon with seal-top,
George Smith, London 1780 £40.00 - £60.00

219

An Edwardian silver-cased boudoir clock with
French movement, enamel circular dial, the case
ornately decorated with foliate engraving, loop
handle and bun feet, Birmingham 1903, 7 cm high
£300.00 - £500.00

220

A lady's 9ct gold Rotary wristwatch with 21-jewel
movement and flexible textured bracelet strap, 38g
gross weight including movement and two spare
links £100.00 - £150.00

221

A lady's Swiss .935 standard fob watch, to/w a
gun-metal calendar pocket watch (dial a/f), nine
pocket watch movements, a gentleman's 17-jewel
Longines 301 movement and five ladies watch
movements including an Omega (17-box) £70.00 £100.00

222

A 9ct gold open-faced pocket watch, in Dennison
case, Birmingham 1915 £180.00 - £220.00

223

A 9ct gold Rolex half-hunter pocket watch with 15jewel movement no.814820, in Dennison case,
Birmingham 1928 £600.00 - £800.00

224

A gilt metal pocket watch with Admiral 15-jewel
top-wind movement, to/w a nickel Railway
Regulator pocket watch by Winegartens of London
and a large nickel pocket watch (a/f) (3) £40.00 £60.00

225

A Victorian silver open-faced pocket watch with
fusee movement no.70474 by Alfred Wagstaff, City
(London), London 1880, to/w a lady's 'fine silver'
fob watch by Latrobe of Geneva and Bristol and a
lady's white metal half-hunter by Mottu of Geneva,
engraved within dust-cover for Phillips, 25
Cockspur St., London, on nickel chain hung with a
loose-mounted 1819 Shilling VF (3) £100.00 £150.00

226

An 18ct Hooper Bolton wristwatch (on black
leather strap) with jewelled movement and
Incabloc £400.00 - £500.00

227

A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch with quartz movement
and leather strap to/w a lady's 9ct wristwatch and
a Trafalgar quartz watch and a stainless steel
Seiko watch (4) £40.00 - £60.00

228

A lady's Rotary 9ct gold wristwatch with 15 jewel

movement on expanding two-bar bracelet strap,
London 1959, 10g (net of movement) £80.00 £120.00

with swivel and bar, approx 41g £300.00 - £400.00
244

228A A Rolex Cellini 18k wristwatch with oblong gilt
dial, case no 4203182, on flexible mesh bracelet
strap £1,600.00 - £1,900.00
229

230

231

245
A lady's 9ct gold Mirco wristwatch with 15-jewel
Swiss movement on flexilink bracelet strap, 14.2g
(net of movement), London 1959 £100.00 - £150.00 246
A Victorian yellow gold pendant engraved 1878
etc, of stepped shield shape with scroll engraving
stamped 10c, approx 10g £100.00 - £150.00
247
Hair Hasler - An Art Nouveau scrollwork pendant
set with two cabochon turquoise, 9ct yellow gold
(hanger showing repair and turquoise rubbed)
£80.00 - £120.00

A mid 20th century cultured baroque pearl and
gold pendant necklace, with pearls mounted in
cast leaf settings, having rectangular box snap set
with two baroque pearls £800.00 - £1,200.00
A rose diamond brooch and diamond pendant
hanger, possible conversion, silver and yellow gold
set £150.00 - £200.00
A mixed lot containing white glass beads, perfume
bottle, plated mirror, oval pendant on rope chain
etc £50.00 - £80.00
A set of six silver buttons of hammered centres
and rope edges in fitted case, maker Samuel
Jacob, 1905 £40.00 - £60.00

248

A collection of vintage and later costume jewellery
including necklaces, bracelets, chains, beads etc,
to/w contemporary necklace etc £30.00 - £40.00

232

An 18ct yellow gold D-shaped wedding band
approx 7g, size leading edge P £140.00 - £160.00

249

233

An Art Deco style white paste clip to/w Edwardian
drop style pendant set with green and white paste
(2) £100.00 - £150.00

An antique stick coral necklace to/w a single row
of freshwater cultured pearls £20.00 - £30.00

250

An antique 9ct rose gold double dress Albert
having two swivels, approx 13.5 g £150.00 £200.00

A traditional Middle Eastern necklace having spice
box centre between beads and coins threaded
onto cord £30.00 - £40.00

251

A pair of oval lapis earrings, yellow metal set, blue
synthetic spinel ring, 9ct; seven various charms
and small cross and chain, approx 24g, all a/f
£100.00 - £150.00

252

A silver pencil, two electroplated pencils and
various jewellery including 9ct bracelet bangle and
watch, necklace, brooches, earrings etc and a
large silver gilt locked with applied rose spray to
front £50.00 - £80.00

234

235

A brown and green moss agate brooch of
quatrefoil design, in ornate yellow metal scroll and
bead setting, 6 cm across £150.00 - £200.00

236

A Georgian articulated coral serpent bangle
£100.00 - £150.00

237

A Georgian oval mourning brooch featuring a
mother of pearl urn beneath seed pearl set
weeping willow upon light brown hair background
253
surrounded by half pearls in rose gold setting fitted
with pendant hanger and engraved on reverse 'RA',
in original red morocco silk lined case £600.00 254
£800.00

238

239

240

An 18th yellow and white gold stylised flower
brooch having sapphire and diamond cluster
centre, yellow gold textured leaves around
highlighted with white gold diamond set smaller
leaves, approx 22g all in, 4 cm across, 2 cm deep,
maker possibly UI Ltd £400.00 - £600.00
An 18ct yellow gold flat brick style collar
necklace, approx 45 cm long, 1.6 cm wide, approx
82g £1,400.00 - £1,500.00
An 18ct yellow gold textured mesh bracelet with
concealed snap, 21 cm long x 1 cm wide, approx
22g £400.00 - £600.00

A 9ct old gold wristwatch on a 9ct old gold curb
style bracelet, approx 25g all in (including three
spare links) £150.00 - £180.00

256

A 22 carat yellow gold court style wedding band,
approx 4g, size L £100.00 - £150.00

257

A 1980 proof sovereign in capsule and velvet lined
case supplied by Royal Mint £200.00 - £250.00

258

A George V sovereign dated 1927 £200.00 £300.00

259
An 18ct yellow gold textured pierced pendant
enclosing quartz beads, approx 32g all in £350.00 £450.00

242

A Victorian circular banded agate cabochon
pendant in yellow gold rope style setting with
locket at back, approx 2.2 cm diam £100.00 £150.00

260

A 9ct rose gold two row Albert bracelet on gate
and belcher, approx 23 cm long x 1 cm wide, fitted
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An oval shell cameo of female with lyre board a
horse-drawn chariot, yellow metal rope work style
setting, approx 6 cm x 5 cm overall £50.00 £80.00

255

241

243

A single row of rose quartz beads to/w single row
of green dyed aventurine beads both approx 80 cm
long £40.00 - £60.00

A collection of various items including haemetite
and cultured pearl necklace to/w green dyed agate
pendant, Assynian gilt metal pendant, 9ct St
Christopher and black opal cabochon £150.00 £200.00
An oval opal pendant yellow metal claw setting
to/w peridot and seed pearl Art Nouveau pendant
yellow gold set and mauve paste set pendant
necklace (3) £40.00 - £60.00

261

A tourmaline and diamond three stone ring, 18ct
white gold claw setting, size J 1/2 £450.00 £550.00

£200.00

262

A sapphire and eight cut diamond flower cluster
ring, yellow and white metal set, stamped 18ct
£40.00 - £60.00

263

An oval opal and diamond three stone ring, 9ct
yellow gold claw setting, size M £80.00 - £120.00

264

An 1864 Victorian bun head sovereign enclosed in
ornate mount in centre of 9ct gate bracelet with
padlock attached, approx 23.5 g all in £350.00 £450.00

265

A 9ct four bar facetted gate bracelet and padlock
approx 8.5g £80.00 - £120.00

266

A curb style bar brooch to/w 9ct yellow gold
garnet set perfume bottle pendant and 9ct yellow
gold curb bracelet approx 20g all in (3) £180.00 £220.00

267

268

A Thomas Russell & Son lady's wristwatch on gilt
metal bracelet to/w gilt metal Hunter style pocket
watch engraved overall (2) £60.00 - £80.00
A seven bar 9ct bracelet and padlock approx 18g
£180.00 - £220.00

269

A lady's Regency bracelet watch with bark finish
£30.00 - £50.00

270

A 9ct yellow gold ring set with four cubic zircona
£30.00 - £40.00

271

A contemporary Venetian glass multi-coloured
bead necklace to/w a pair of matching earrings
(one fitting missing) in original box secured with
ribbon from Braybrook & Britten £30.00 - £40.00

272

A collection of contemporary necklaces and
bracelets including freshwater pearls, imitation
pearls, Venetian beads etc to/w a 9ct Horn of
Plenty on Monet chain £50.00 - £80.00

273

A large collection of jade and green stone
jewellery items including necklaces, bangles,
pendants etc to/w various Asian jewellery etc
£200.00 - £300.00

274

Victorian jewellery including a large gilt metal set
hairwork brooch, hairwork Albert with some gold
fittings, and coral set hairwork brooch £80.00 £120.00

275

A Chinese carved amethyst pendant of animal on
fruit strung on silk cord with green stone bead
£60.00 - £80.00

276

Two 18ct set opal rings to/w eight other opal rings,
some set 9ct, some gilt metal to/w opal stick pin
£200.00 - £300.00

279

A collection of gold and yellow metal items
including bracelet, two wedding bands, two
earrings, single earring and broken brooch, some
stamped 9ct,a approx 17g £150.00 - £200.00

280

An interesting collection of items including two
antique ivory pieces of big cats, specimen stone
pendant with gold back, carved ivory pansy stick
pin, Blue John brooch, two pairs of Blue John
earrings and two cameo brooches, all a/f £80.00 £120.00

281

A collection of vintage jewellery including white
paste necklaces, brooches to/w two rows of
facetted glass beads £40.00 - £60.00

282

A collection of vintage and later jewellery including
necklaces, brooches, rings etc £80.00 - £120.00

283

A large collection of vintage and later costume
jewellery including beads, necklaces, brooches,
rings etc £100.00 - £150.00

284

An Edwardian metal chatelaine having dance card,
pin cushion and thimble case attached £40.00 £60.00

285

A lot containing various antique items including
carved jet necklaces, black glass bracelet, glass
cameo in high relief, mother-of-pearl bead
necklaces, mother-of-pearl floral necklace, pair of
bakelite hat pins, Charles Horner treble clef hat pin
£100.00 - £150.00

286

A collection of pressed amber glass and other
beads of yellow and brown shades to/w a pendant
and brooch £30.00 - £40.00

287

Five rows of Venetian glass beads, to/w bakelite
pendant on yellow silk ribbon £40.00 - £60.00

288

David Anderson Norway - a silver pendant of wrap
around style over turquoise enamel £80.00 £120.00

289

A single row of graduated green jade beads,
graduated from 1.2 cm-0.8 cm knotted throughout
onto gold bolt ring, 48 cm long £150.00 - £200.00

290

A collection of four antique brooches including
allegorical porcelain scene of female with lambs,
garnet set mourning brooch enclosing hair
engraving dated 1828 etc, gold target brooch with
diamond centre having vacant locket at back,
Wedgwood brooch in gilt metal setting and yellow
metal articulated clown pendant set with red and
white stones, approx 12g all in, diamond cluster
stick pin and box and aquamarine bar brooch
stamped 15 £100.00 - £150.00

291

Collection of various necklaces including rose
quartz, black cultured freshwater pearls, white
cultured freshwater pearls, two silver necklaces,
one garnet £40.00 - £60.00

277

A collection of various earrings, mostly pairs,
including opal, synthetic opal, paste, enamel etc
£30.00 - £50.00

278

292
A collection of various rings including Victorian
ring set opal and pink stone, Victorian ring set
opal and seed pearls, emerald and opal ring,
sapphire and opal ring, garnet ring and three stone 293
diamond ring, all yellow metal set £150.00 -
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A Swarovski faceted cross pendant on chain to/w
Pandora bracelet and associated beads £20.00 £40.00
A large collection of vintage and later jewellery

including champleve butterfly necklace, Rotary
watch, imitation pearls etc in large jewel box
£80.00 - £120.00

branches and scroll diamond set decoration to the
central motif, safety chain attached, approx 22.9g
all in £2,000.00 - £2,200.00

294

Collection of 1980s gilt metal jewellery including
paste set collars, large paste set earrings etc
£40.00 - £60.00

308

A quantity of old gold mostly 9ct including garnet
set cross approx 40.3g all in to/w rolled gold
bangle £350.00 - £450.00

295

Collection of Monet vintage jewellery including
white bead and paste white bead necklace, gilt
metal and burgundy enamel necklace, gilt metal
and burgundy enamel brooch, gilt metal and
simulated pearl brooch, large gilt metal bow
brooch, blue paste and gilt metal clip on earrings,
gilt metal watch all in Monet jewel box £60.00 £100.00

309

A yellow metal fancy link bracelet stamped 750,
approx 40g £800.00 - £1,000.00

310

Four stone blue and white stone ring, yellow metal
set £30.00 - £40.00

311

A Chinese green stone bangle to/w pair of green
stone stud earrings for pierced ears and a green
stone yellow metal mounted bi pendant stamped
14 on hanger (3) £50.00 - £80.00

312

A yellow metal linked bracelet stamped 585
approx 21g £300.00 - £400.00

296

A single row of cultured pearl uniform necklace on
9ct snap £20.00 - £40.00

297

A single row of uniform cultured pearls having large
313
18ct yellow gold central snap set with amethyst
and small diamonds £200.00 - £300.00

298

Two gold gold 9ct necklaces approx 22 g to/w two
stone set necklaces, one amethyst, one garnet
and amethyst and diamond set 9ct white gold
cross £200.00 - £300.00

299

A diamond and ruby half hoop ring set five
baguette cut diamonds and four mixed cut rubies,
18ct set size O £400.00 - £600.00

314

A double row of graduated imitation pearls with
marcasite clasp stamped 935 £30.00 - £40.00

315

Robert Phillips - A Victorian bloomed gold pendant
featuring a mosaic of dove amongst foliage on blue
background, with locket enclosing hair, yellow
gold set, 3.5 cm, maker's mark on loop below
hanger £800.00 - £1,000.00

300

A large quantity of vintage and later jewellery
including shell necklaces, beads, Ethnic jewellery,
bangles etc £100.00 - £150.00

301

Three boxes of vintage and later costume jewellery 316
including beads, necklaces, earrings, brooches,
clips etc £100.00 - £150.00
317
A collection of agate brooches and pendants
including gold set pudding stone brooch, scenic
318
agate brooch, agate brooch in jet frame, large
malachite pendant on chain and two metal set
pendants on chains £80.00 - £120.00

302

303

A collection of Art Deco and later items including
bakelite and acrylics - two horses's head, black
and white horses head brooch, Scottie dog
brooch, Odeon style rectangular brooch, three
handmade brooches with tied-on beads, metal
Scottie dog head brooch, lucite clip, two black and
white lucite pins, reverse intaglio acrylic brooch,
green Art Deco clip, strolling panther etc £150.00 £200.00

A 9ct gold miniature thimble, Birmingham 1965, in
associated continental 835 standard fob case with
floral-painted blue basse-taille enamel to/w a 19th
century unmarked yellow metal thimble with steel
top, in leather case (tests as 18ct) (2)
£300.00 - £400.00

An oval smokey quartz in 9ct yellow gold ornate
setting, approx 8g all in £50.00 - £80.00
A long green-stone bead necklace, knotted
throughout £40.00 - £60.00
A 19th century gilt metal baroque pendant/brooch
set with a Neo-classical ceramic plaque
surrounded by pearls and foil-backed coloured
gemstones and with stone-set pendant fringe
beneath to/w a pair of drop earrings to match
£350.00 - £450.00

319

A diamond and small pearl set yellow metal stick
pin in the form of a shamrock £50.00 - £80.00

320

A contemporary silver bangle with ball terminal
and matching ring to/w white metal adjustable
christening bangle, 9ct blue enamel heart shaped
pendant and pearl pendant £40.00 - £60.00

321

A Far Eastern traditional style oval amber pendant
having scrollwork mount set with cabochon
turquoise, approx 6 x 4 cm (amber) to/w a cheroot
holder in fitted case (2) £40.00 - £60.00

304

A pair of lotus leaf style Victorian earrings set with
Kingfisher feathers £60.00 - £80.00

305

A collection of vintage jewellery including shell
beads, wooden beads, carved beads etc to/w
various haircombs and a pipe £40.00 - £60.00

322

306

A collection of vintage and later costume jewellery
including beads, necklaces, brooches, earrings
including turquoise matrix beads £80.00 - £120.00

An Art Deco style yellow metal knife edge bar
brooch with central brilliant cut diamond, with
smaller diamonds to either side £200.00 - £300.00

323

A yellow and white metal hinged bangle stamped
375, approx 9.4 g £100.00 - £150.00

307

AMENDED ESTIMATE A Victorian bloomed
unmarked gold diamond set bangle, the central old 324
cut diamond approx 0.80 carats surrounded by six
smaller diamonds, with diamond set leaf style
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A 1790 spade guinea with soldered mount £250.00
- £300.00

325

326

A yellow metal ring set with diamond, ruby and
sapphire in two row claw setting to/w matching
clip on earrings, approx 8g all in to/w single stone
oval amethyst ring yellow metal set £250.00 £350.00
A sapphire and diamond ring, the central square
sapphire having diamonds on either side, 18ct
white gold and platinum claw setting £400.00 £500.00

327

A single row of large baroque cultured pearls on
white metal snap stamped 925, set blue stone
£40.00 - £60.00

328

A yellow metal stick pin with enamel classical
head surrounded by seed pearls £50.00 - £80.00

330

Andrew Hull, Burslem Pottery - trial model of
'Horace - a young vibrant accountant', impressed
factory marks, signature and initials, dated 2008,
24.5 cm high £150.00 - £250.00

331

332

A Caughley lozenge shaped dish painted with
underglaze blue 'Chantilly Sprigs', blue 'S' to base,
c. 1790, 27.5 cm long to/w a Caughley blue and
white transfer bowl in the cormorant pattern, 10
cm diam., a Worcester small cup painted with the
fence pattern, underglaze blue 'W' to base and a
Worcester coffee can and saucer painted in blue
with the 'Royal Lily' pattern, open crescent mark to
bases, c. 1790 £60.00 - £100.00
A small collection of late 18th/early 19th century
English porcelain and china including a Worcester
sparrow beak jug, small mug, sugar bowl, fluted
tea bowl, Newhall saucer, pearl ware coffee pots,
Stevenson & Hancock blanc de chine figurine etc.
£80.00 - £120.00

333

A French opalescent glass Art Deco bowl with
inverted rim moulded with flower heads and
geometric rays, 25 cm diam £60.00 - £90.00

334

A box of assorted 19th/20th century glass
including a drugs bottle, two glass light shades,
candlesticks, decanters, small chamber pot etc.
£40.00 - £60.00

335

An extensive 19th century German porcelain
dinner service, blue crossed swords for Meissen
with the addition of a dot or star and some with
number '4', the plate moulded in the 'New Spanish'
style, painted pink and gilt borders, floral
cartouche and floral decoration to the centre,
comprising: Forty-three x 24.5 cm plates; twelve
x soup plates; eleven x 20.5 cm diam. shallow
bowls; five x 24.3 cm diam bowls; two x 26 cm
diam. dishes; two x twin handle oval serving
dishes/stands, 35.5 x 23 cm; two tureens, covers
and stands, the finials in the form of putti tipping
out fruit and flowers from a cornucopia; four x 25.5
cm dishes; oval plate 40 x 29.5 cm; two oval
stands 22 x 15 cm; large soup tureen, cover and
stand with mermaid finial (small chip to handle of
stand) - all these item without significant chips,
cracks or hairlines (approximately 88 items) to/w
damaged items including twelve x 24.3 cm plates,
oval platter 40 x 29.5 cm; two circular dishes 3.5
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cm diam; circular dish 38.5 diam.; two bowls 26
cm diam; two soup plates and two oval dishes
29.5 cm x 23 cm £3,000.00 - £5,000.00
336

Victorian enamelled green glass jar, cover & stand
decorated with flowers and foliage within gilded
reserves, 22 cm high £40.00 - £60.00

337

A Clarice Cliff Bizarre 'Stamford' teapot and cover
decorated in the crocus pattern £50.00 - £100.00

338

Royal Doulton series ware water jug - Dickins 'The
Pickwick Papers - White Hart Inn' to/w three
Dickins characters - Mrs Bardell, Micawber and
Uriah Heap and small figurine Rose, HN1368 (5)
£50.00 - £70.00

339

Four Royal Copenhagen models - Corgi, no 4593;
Pekingese, no 1776; Sealion, no 1441; Trout
(small), no 1602 (4) £30.00 - £50.00

340

A pair of wine goblets having ogee bowls with
etched foliate and floral design, spiral moulded
stems, fold over foot with ground out pontil, 20 cm
high to/w a pair of diamond cut wine glasses
having facetted knop stems and square hobnail
cut bases, 12.5 cm high to/w three assorted 19th
century decanters and a later square cut glass
decanter £60.00 - £80.00

341

Royal Doulton character teapot and cover Gamekeeper & Poacher D7175, limited edition
229/1500 to/w four large Royal Doulton character
jugs - Athos D6439, Beefeater D6206; Monty
D6202 and Robin Hood D6527 (5) £30.00 - £50.00

342

A spirits decanter and six liquor glasses, all inlaid
with white metal fish and water weeds £30.00 £50.00

343

A pair of Royal Dux figures of a Shepherd and
Shepherdess; the Shepherd playing an
instrument, both about 36 cm high, impressed
marks 2595 and 2594 to base (2) £60.00 - £80.00

344

Three 19th century porcelain moulded plates,
probably Samson, painted to the centre with fancy
birds, flowers and foliage, 25.5 cm diam and two
matching plates, 21 cm diam to/w a pair of twin
handle porcelain vases painted in a similar style,
16 cm high, all with gold anchor mark to bases (7)
£60.00 - £80.00

345

Eight Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, brown
backstamps, BP3c - Flopsy, Mopsy and
Cottontail, Cecily Parsley; Peter Rabbit; Amiable
Guinea-Pig; Thomasina Tittlemouse and Tailor of
Gloucester and BP3b - Jemima Puddleduck to/w
circular tray and book of postcards (8) £40.00 £60.00
Five Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - all BP2 Gold oval backstamp - Pigling Bland; Little Pig
Robinson; Mr Jeremy Fisher; Tom Kitten; Pickles
(5) £60.00 - £80.00

346

347

Five Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, all BP2 - gold
oval backstamp; Anna Maria; Goody Tiptoes; Old
Mr Brown; Foxy Whiskered Gentleman and Mrs
Tiggy-Winkle (5) £60.00 - £80.00

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

Four Beswick Beatrix Potter figures: Timmy
Willie; Mr Jeremy Fisher; Benjamin Bunny, all
gold oval backstamps and Mrs Flopsy Bunny,
brown backstamp (4) £30.00 - £50.00

eleven x liquor (41) £250.00 - £350.00
359

A Victorian Royal Nay Officer's Mess plate, blue
and white transfer decorated incorporating the
head of the young Queen Victoria, 24.5 cm to/w
two similar Mess plates bearing the head of
Edward VII, 24.5 cm (3) £200.00 - £300.00

360

Seven old wine/beer bottles, all with kick-in bases,
including one with applied glass label 'Chateau
Lafite Grand Vin 1903', one with glass label 'Inner
Temple', one onion shaped bottled moulded to the
underside 'Wynand Fockink' (7) £40.00 - £60.00

361
A pair of 19th century Continental porcelain figures
- Hunter with baby boar on his back and woman
with a basket, underglaze blue Augustus Rex
mark to base, 23 cm high, to/w a pair of small
362
seated porcelain figures holding chickens, 7 cm
high and a Mansion House swarf, 10.8 cm high (3)
£40.00 - £60.00
363
A collection of 19th century Ridgway comprising a
pair of spill vases raised on a circular gilded foot
painted with country house and landscape scenes
with figures, 9.5 cm high; another cylindrical spill
vase painted with cottage in a landscape, 10.5 cm
364
high; two puce ground vases raised on cylindrical
stands, 16 and 16.5 cm to/w three pedestal vases
painted with country figures, possibly Chamberlain
12 cm-14.3 cm; and a Ridgway moulded bottle
vase, 23 cm high (9) £40.00 - £60.00
365
A pair of 19th century cut glass bonbonieres, one
with cover, having fold over rims, and octagonal
star cut bases, 37 cm high (including cover) to/w a
19th century glass bottle decorated with blue
366
concentric circles, 22.5 cm high (3) £30.00 £50.00

A collection of contemporary wine glasses, most
in the 18th century style to/w a tankard engraved
with hops and barley and a glass carafe (7) £60.00
- £100.00

Five Beswick Beatrix Potter figures: Timmy
Tiptoes; Rebeccah Puddle-Duck; Squirrel Nutkin;
Benjamin Bunny and Pig-Wig, all brown
backstamps (5) £70.00 - £100.00
A large Royal Worcester blush ground twin handle
vase and cover, painted with branches of nuts or
fruit with raised gilding, puce mark, date cypher
1897, pattern 520, 43 cm high £200.00 - £400.00

Belleek porcelain - a first period Shell shaped
flower trough, 22 cm long to/w a second period jug
decorated in relief with flowers and foliage, 15 cm
high and a second period sugar bowl in the form of 367
a cauldron, 8 cm high and three 19th century
cylindrical German salt glazed stoneware flasks
inscribed 'Georg Kreuzberg Ahrweiler
Rheinpreussent', approx. 30 cm high (6) £30.00 £50.00

355

A 19th century continental porcelain box with gilt
metal hinged mounts, the cover decorated encameau with lovers in a pastoral setting, 8.3 x 7.5
x 4.5 cm (approx.) £40.00 - £60.00

356

A Royal Doulton Lambeth leather ware
Cromwellian style blackjack with silver rim, hall
marked London 1928, 21.5 cm high £100.00 £150.00

357

Four 19th century glass smoke bells/cloches, 1925 cm high (4) £60.00 - £80.00

358

Waterford Crystal 'Sheila' pattern part suite of
drinking glasses, conical fluted bowls, hexagonal
cut stems and plain feet, comprising: Five x 16
cm high glasses; nine x 15.5 cm high glasses; five
x champagne flutes; eleven x sherry/port and
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A collection of seven contemporary wine glasses
with spiral twist stems to/w a pair of candle sticks,
17 cm high (9) £50.00 - £80.00
A 19th century glass toddy lifter engraved with a
Masonic symbol to/w a small toddy glass with
similar crest, a small bowl with fold over rim and
rough pontil and three glass cups (one with a
cover) (6) £50.00 - £80.00
Two early 19th century Bristol blue glass sprit
decanters, both gilded and inscribed 'Brandy' and
'Rum', 18.5 cm & 19 cm high to/w a flask
inscribed 'Oil', 21 cm high and three glasses (6)
£100.00 - £150.00
A collection of four jelly glasses and a sweetmeat
glass, one with a lemon squeezer octagonal base,
18th/19th century (5) £80.00 - £120.00
An 18th century cordial glass, trumpet bowl,
knopped long stem, domed fold over foot and
rough pontil, 11.5 cm to/w two conical glasses
with writhen bowls, a glass with cut thistle shaped
bowl and three other small glasses, 18 & 19th
century (7) £100.00 - £200.00
An 18th century wine glass, ogee bowl, blade
knop, short plain stem, conical foot and rough
pontil, 13 cm c/w sugar crusher and an 18th
century wine glass, cylindrical bowl with vestiges
of gilt initials, short plain stem, flat thick foot, 12.5
cm (3) £50.00 - £80.00

368

A 19th century goblet, the large partly ribbed ovoid
bowl etched with hops and barley, short knopped
stem and square base with ground out pontil, 13.5
cm to/w a plain smaller example, 10.3 cm (2)
£60.00 - £80.00

369

An 18th century sweetmeat glass, double ogee
bowl with inverted rim, silesian stem, domed foot
and rough pontil, 14 cm to/w an 18th century
cordial glass, drawn ogee bowl, plain stem, fold
over foot and rough pontil, 14.5 cm and a small
wine glass, round funnel bowl, baluster stem,
conical foot and rough pontil, 13 cm (3) £80.00 £120.00

370

An 18th century cordial glass, ogee bowl, baluster
stem with centre knop incorporating a teardrop,

conical fold over foot and rough pontil, 15.5 cm,
to/w an 18th century wine glass, bell bowl set on a
true baluster, conical fold over foot and rough
pontil, 16 cm and a small 18th century glass,
drawn trumpet bowl, teardrop in plain stem above
an inverted baluster incorporating a large tear,
folded foot and rough pontil, 16 cm (3) £150.00 £250.00
371

372

An 18th century firing glass, ogee bowl, multiple
spiral opaque twist stem, broad flat foot and rough
pontil, 11 cm, a later cordial glass, bell shaped
bowl, multiple spiral airtwist stem, fold over foot
and rough pontil, 11 cm and another cordial glass,
the round funnel bowl incorporating air bubbles,
inverted baluster stem with opaque spiral twist
decoration, slightly conical foot and rough pontil,
12.5 cm (3) £80.00 - £120.00
An 18th century cordial glass, small ovoid bowl
etched with flowers, hexagonal facet cut stem,
thick slightly conical base and rough pontil, 13.5
cm to/w another cordial glass with small round cut
funnel bowl, diamond facet cut stem, conical foot
and rough pontil, 16 cm and a later glass with
straight funnel bowl etched with a band of foliage,
multi facet stem and conical foot, 12.5 cm (3)
£80.00 - £120.00

373

An 18th century cordial glass, the ogee bowl
etched with grapes, vine leaves and bird in flight,
plain stem, conical fold over foot and rough pontil,
14.8 cm to/w two 18th century small wine/cordial
glasses with etched decoration, double knopped
multiple spiral air twist stems, conical feet and
rough pontils, 17 & 16.5 cm (3) £50.00 - £80.00

374

An 18th century small ale glass etched with barley
and hops, short baluster stem, flat base and rough
pontil, 12.8 cm £60.00 - £80.00

375

An 18th century ale glass, bell shaped bowl
etched with a bird in flight, barley and hops, plain
stem, conical fold-over foot and rough pontil, 19
cm £100.00 - £150.00

376

An 18th century ale glass, rounded funnel bowl,
double opaque spiral twist stem, conical foot and
rough pontil, 21.5 cm £80.00 - £120.00

377

An 18th century ale glass, rounded funnel bowl,
multiple spiral opaque twist stem, domed foot and
rough pontil, 19 cm £80.00 - £120.00

378

An 18th century ale glass, rounded funnel bowl
etched with barley and hops, double-knopped
multiple spiral airtwist stem, flat foot and rough
pontil, 21 cm £150.00 - £250.00

379

An 18th century wine glass, drawn trumpet bowl,
multiple spiral airtwist stem, conical foot and
rough pontil, 17.5 cm to/w a similar cordial glass,
16 cm (2) £60.00 - £100.00

380

An 18th century small wine/cordial glass, waisted
bucket bowl, double series airtwist stem, flat foot
and rough pontil, 15.5 cm £80.00 - £120.00

381

Two 18th century cordial glasses, one with round
funnel moulded bowl, multiple spiral opaque twist
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stem, conical foot, rough pontil, 14 cm , the other
with an ogee bowl, multiple spiral opaque twist
stem, flat foot and rough pontil, 14.4 cm (2) £50.00
- £80.00
382

An 18th century cordial or small wine glass, drawn
trumpet bowl, single series mercury twist stem,
conical foot and rough pontil, 16.5 cm £80.00 £120.00

383

An 19th century cordial glass, the round funnel
bowl with engraved floral border, double series
opaque twist stem, conical foot and rough pontil,
15.2 cm £80.00 - £120.00

384

An 18th century cordial glass, ogee bowl, straight
stem incorporating an elongated teardrop, fold over
foot, rough pontil, 15.8 cm high £50.00 - £100.00

385

An 18th century wine glass with drawn trumpet
bowl above a teardrop stem, folded foot and rough
pontil, 20 cm high to/w another 18th century wine
glass with trumpet bowl, blade knopped stem,
plain flat foot and rough pontil, 15.4 cm (2)
£100.00 - £150.00

386

Two 18th century dram glasses, each with drawn
trumpets bowls and firing feet, 9.3 & 7.5 cm high
to/w a toastmaster's glass, 10.5 cm high (3)
£40.00 - £60.00

387

An early 19th century small glass salver etched
with barley, inverted knop stem, fold over foot and
rough pontil, 13 cm diam. x 14.4 cm high to/w an
18th century glass sweetmeat dish, double ogee
bowl with inverted rim, airtwist stem, fold-over foot
and rough pontil, 11.5 cm high and a later wine
glass, bell shaped bowl, blue and opaque airtwist
stem, flat foot and rough pontil, 18.5 cm high (3)
£40.00 - £60.00

388

An early 19th century ship's spirit decanter, the
body with horizontal prismatic cutting, two facet
cut neck rings, star-cut base and mushroom
stopper, 18 cm high to/w two small spirit/bitters
decanters, approx. 16 cm high (3) £60.00 - £80.00

389

Two 19th century green drinking glasses, one with
a conical bowl, bladed knop stem, conical foot and
rough pontil, 12.5 cm high, the other with an ovoid
bowl, plain stem, conical foot and rough pontil, 13
cm high to/w an an amethyst cordial glass, half
facet cut pointed round funnel bowl, long facet
stem and conical foot, 14 cm high (3) £40.00 £60.00

390

An early 19th century toddy lifter, two glass
funnels and a plain wine glass cooler (4) £50.00 £80.00

391

A George III square spirit decanter with cut
decoration and lozenge stopper, engraved 'Shrub',
16.5 cm high to/w a spirit decanter of mallet form
with three neck rings and lozenge stopper, 23.5
cm and two 18th century heavy glass jugs (4)
£60.00 - £80.00

392

A mid 18th century glass salver with rim projecting
above a circular plate, silesian stem and domed
folded foot, 23.8 cm diam x 14.5 cm high £80.00 -

£120.00
393

394

401

A Moorcroft contemporary charger decorated with
the 'Carousel' pattern after Rachel Bishop, no. 31
of a limited number with certificate, c/w original
box, 35 cm diameter £80.00 - £120.00

402

A contemporary Moorcroft ginger jar and cover
decorated in the 'Oberon' pattern after Rachel
Bishop, 15.5 cm high, c/w original box £60.00 £80.00

403

A Moorcroft contemporary vase decorated in the
Carousel pattern, after Rachel Bishop, limited
edition no. 103 with certificate, 29 cm high, c/w
original box £200.00 - £300.00

404

A Moorcroft contemporary vase decorated in the
'Phoenix' pattern after Rachel Bishop, 12 cm high
c/w original box £100.00 - £200.00

405

A Moorcroft contemporary ginger jar and cover
decorated in the 'Cluny' pattern, 15.5 cm, c/w
original box £60.00 - £80.00

406

A Moorcroft contemporary vase decorated with a
seascape in the 'Islay' pattern, 14.5 cm high, c/w
original box £120.00 - £160.00

407

A Moorcroft contemporary vase of waisted form
decorated in the 'Poppy' pattern on a blue ground,
29 cm high, c/w original box £120.00 - £180.00

408

A Moorcroft contemporary vase of waisted form
decorated with the 'Anemone' pattern on a blue
ground, 28.5 cm high £120.00 - £150.00

A Williamite style wine glass, the conical bowl
engraved with a figure on horseback, beneath the
inscription 'The Glorious Memory of King William
No Surrender', the reverse inscribed 'Boyne, 1st
July 1690 T.C S.C.', annulated knopped stem,
fold over foot and rough pontil, late 19th century,
15.5 cm high
NB: This glass was probably produced at the
'Potters Alley Glasshouse', Dublin £80.00 £120.00

409

A Moorcroft contemporary bowl decorated with the
'Oberon' pattern, 26 cm diam. c/w original box
£120.00 - £160.00

410

A Moorcroft contemporary vase of tapering oviform
decorated in the 'Holly Hatch' pattern, 18 cm high,
c/w original box £100.00 - £150.00

411

A Moorcroft contemporary ginger jar and cover
decorated in the 'Carousel' pattern, no 874, 15.5
cm high, c/w original box £100.00 - £200.00

An 18th century style wine glass, the flared
bucket bowl engraved with a ship, inscribed above
'Succefs (sic) to the EAGLE FRIGATE Privateer',
white opaque twist stem, plain conical foot and
rough pontil, 20th century, 17 cm high
NB: A similar glass is in the National Maritime
Museum, Greenwich
£50.00 - £80.00

412

A Moorcroft contemporary baluster vase decorated
with the 'Lamia' pattern, 24 cm high, c/w original
box £150.00 - £250.00

413

John Wheeldon (British, b. 1947) - Stoneware vase
with mixed metal lustre decoration, impressed
seal mark, 22.5 cm high £40.00 - £60.00

414

Waterford Crystal - a set of eight 'Colleen' pattern
champagne flutes (8) £100.00 - £200.00

Two plain decanters, each with three neck rings,
one bell shaped with target stopper and a silver
plated 'Hollands' bottle ticket, the other a ship's
decanter with mushroom stopper (2) £40.00 £60.00
A small Roman glass vessel with dimpled body,
11 cm high to/w an antique iridescent ovoid flask
with applied spiral tube decoration to the long
neck, knopped stem, conical foot and rough pontil,
22 cm high (2)
£100.00 - £200.00

395

Two early 18th century green glass onion shaped
bottles, each with a flattened body and kicked-in
base rising to a tall tapering neck with string rim,
18 & 19.5 cm (2) £200.00 - £400.00

396

A 1937 Royal Brierley Coronation crystal glass
goblet for King Edward VIII in the 18th century
style, the bell shaped bowl above a hollow blown
knop with internal coin, fold-over domed foot and
ground pontil, 24 cm high to/w a smaller example
engraved 'God Bless our King & Queen', the coin
dated 1935, 16.5 cm high, another large goblet,
the bucket bowl engraved with a thistle and rose,
airtwist stem and conical foot, 19.5 cm high and a
large goblet commemorating 50th anniversary of
the build up to D-Day, 27th May 1994 - Hampshire
Remembers, 20 cm high (4) £60.00 - £80.00

397

398

399

400

An Edwardian wine goblet, the large ogee bowl
415
engraved with a frigate and a woman emerging
from the sea with flowers in her hand and inscribed
'Success to the British Fleet 1759', opaque twist
stem and conical foot, 19.5 cm high
NB: The 150th year commemoration of this date
416
signifies a combination of sorties against the
French that established Britain as the pre-eminent
marine super power of the day £50.00 - £80.00
417
Two Moorcroft contemporary plates, one puce
ground decorated with the 'Pansy' pattern and the
other decorated with the 'Violet' pattern, both 26
cm diameter and with original boxes (2) £60.00 418
£100.00
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A Moorcroft rectangular trinket box and cover, blue
ground decorated with the 'Freesia' pattern,
impressed facsimile signature & Potter to H.M.
The Queen, 12 x 9 cm £60.00 - £100.00
A Beswick model of Arkle, triple winner of the
Cheltenham Gold Cup, raised on a wooden plinth
£50.00 - £80.00
Studio Pottery stoneware bottle vase having
organic style glazed decoration, inscribed
monogram CP (?) to base, 28.5 cm high £40.00 £60.00
A pair of Victorian Royal Worcester porcelain wall
pockets in the form of shells, impressed marks

and registration mark, 26 cm long (2) £50.00 £80.00
419

420

St Clement Art Deco crackle glazed model of of a
stalking big cat, approximately 39 cm long £40.00 £60.00
433
Anthony Theakston (British, born 1965) - green
freckle glazed model of a barn owl, inscribed
signature to side of circular pedestal, 22.5 cm high
£100.00 - £150.00

421

Anthony Theakston (British, born 1965) - blue
freckle glazed jug in the form of a tern, incised
initials to base, 30.5 cm high £70.00 - £100.00

422

Anthony Theakston (British, born 1965) - blue
freckle glazed jug in the form of a wren, incised
initials to base, 14.5 cm high £70.00 - £100.00

423

A Royal Doulton 'Rochelle' pattern fine bone china
dinner and part tea service, comprising: ten x
26.8 cm diam. dinner plates, ten x 20 cm plates,
ten x 16.5 cm plates, ten x twin handle soup
bowls, eighteen saucers, two covered tureens,
oval meat plate, gravy boat and stand, sugar bowl
and cover, seven teacups £200.00 - £300.00

424

A Waterford Crystal ship's decanter to/w an Isle of
Wight glass vase (2) £40.00 - £60.00

425

Val St Lambert - a pink cased glass shallow bowl
of swirling lozenge form, approx. 33 cm diam. and
a pink cased glass vase of elliptical form, 18 cm
high, both marked to base (2) £100.00 - £120.00

426

427

Two white monochrome vases; one with
Constance Spry/Made in England marks; the
other with an impressed mark; the first about
30cm long (2) £30.00 - £40.00
An extensive Art Deco Grindley hand painted
dinner service, 'June' pattern, no. 783418,
comprising: Six graduated oval meat plates; two
covered tureens; two sauce tureens,
covers,stands and ladles; twelve x 25 cm plates;
eleven x 23 cm plates; twelve x 20.5 cm plates;
twelve x soup plates and six small bowls £60.00 £80.00

428

A 19th century Staffordshire 'Opaque China' meat
plate, blue and white transfer decorated with the
'Chinese Marine' pattern, 40 x 52 cm £80.00 £120.00

429

An early 19th century Spode blue and white
transfer meat plate with gravy well, decorated with
'Shooting a Leopard' pattern, 41 x 51 cm £200.00 £300.00

430

Five Lladro figures including a girl with cat and
kittens, girl holding a basket of oranges (5) £50.00
- £80.00

431

Royal Doulton Images 'Shadowplay' model of a
cat, 26 cm high to/w two further models of
Siamese cats (3) £40.00 - £60.00

432

An 18th century Worcester bowl with underglaze
blue floral and butterfly decoration, crescent mark
to base, 15.5 cm diam. to/w an 18th century
English tea bowl and saucer decorated with a
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building on an island and three 18th century
Chinese blue and white porcelain bowls - two
decorated with buildings in watery landscapes (6)
£80.00 - £120.00
A large 19th century Art Nouveau stoneware jar
and cover, decorated with applique style painted
flowers and foliage, 33 cm high £40.00 - £60.00

434

A 19th century Sevres porcelain cabaret service
for one, bleu Ciel ground with gilt bordered panels
of finely hand painted coastal views with figures,
boats and ships, all pieces signed 'Vernet',
comprising a scalloped footed circular tray with
additional initials painted on the boxes in the
foreground of the image E V A I 56, 21.7 cm diam,
teapot and cover, milk jug, sucrier and cover,
teacup and saucer, all with underglaze blue marks
to base £400.00 - £600.00

435

Wemyss Ware Pottery - a pair of spoon warmers
or posy vases in the form of ducks, 20.5 cm h. (2)
£200.00 - £300.00

436

Three English Delft 18th century plates comprising a pair of blue and white plates
decorated in the Chinoiserie style with pine trees,
building and rocks in a watery landscape, 22.5 cm
diam. and a polychrome plate decorated with
flowers, foliage, fence and cormorant, 23.3 cm
diam. (3) £60.00 - £80.00

437

A set of four early 19th century square chamfered
decanters having cut shoulders and rims
incorporating pouring spouts and star cut bases,
all with octagonal cut stoppers, approximately 22
cm high (4) £60.00 - £80.00

438

A set of six fortified cut wine glasses of ogee form
etched with grape and vine, blade knop and plain
short stem, four with rough pontils to/w six liquor
glasses, three having facetted stems (12) £40.00 £60.00

439

A Victorian Copeland rococo style dessert service,
turquoise ground decorated with gilt scrolling
panels painted with fancy birds in landscapes and
flowers and foliage, comprising; three tazzas, 14
cm high; two rectangular dishes, 27 x 21.5 cm
and eighteen 24.5 cm diam. plates £150.00 £250.00

440

An early 18th century onion shaped green glass
bottle, the flattened body with a kicked-in base,
rising to a tall tapering neck with string rim, 17.5
cm high
£150.00 - £200.00

441

A small collection of early 19th century coffee
wares including four Crown Derby coffee cans and
saucers and matching creamer decorated with a
mazarine blue band with gilded foliate pattern,
to./w a similar coffee can, two saucers and saucer
dish and three coffee cans and fours saucers
having orange and gilt decoration, underglaze blue
marks to base and a small rectangular floral
decorated inkpot £60.00 - £100.00

442

A 19th century Staffordshire meat plate decorated

with a shaped pale grey border and painted to the
centre with a pink specimen flower, impressed
indistinct mark to base, 51.5 x 41.5 cm £40.00 £60.00
443

608

Lionel T Crawshaw (1864-1949) - 'Whitby Abbey',
watercolour, 46 x 61 cm £300.00 - £400.00

609

Italian school - The Confession - An ecclesiastical
interior with lady kneeling before a priest, oil on
canvas, 96 x 75 cm, with decorative Florentine
giltwood frame £800.00 - £1,200.00

A pottery model of St Francis of Assisi, 30.5 cm
high, incised monogram and dated 1961 to base
£40.00 - £60.00

610
An early 19th century pearlware punch bowl
decorated with blue and white pagoda landscapes,
32.5 cm diam. £40.00 - £60.00
612
Five Doulton vases - a pair of Slaters patent pear
shaped vases, 27.5 cm high, a similar baluster
vase, 30 cm high and a pair of powder blue glazed 613
vases with tube lined floral decoration, 23 cm high
(5) £100.00 - £150.00

Idamis - Still life study with wine bottles, grapes,
cheese, impasto oil on board, signed lower right,
51 x 67 cm £80.00 - £120.00

446

A Shelley part service, pattern W12255,
comprising six tea plates, five saucers and four
cups to/w other Shelley ceramics £30.00 - £50.00

614

E Zoiher? - Gentleman with tankard and pipe, oil
on board, signed lower left, 29 x 22.5 cm £60.00 £80.00

447

Spode gilt dinner service, 'Sheffield' pattern',
comprising: twelve x 23.5 cm plates; twelve x 20
cm plates; nineteen x 15.5 cm plates; twelve x
dinner plates, oval serving platter 38 x 30.5 cm;
oval serving platter 33 x 26 cm, two sauce boats
and two small bowls (61) £100.00 - £150.00

615

Richard Brydges Beechey (1808-95) - Survivors of
the storm, oil on panel, inscribed on the reverse
and dated 1834, 17.5 x 16 cm £300.00 - £400.00

616

Antonio Lago (1916-1990) - 'Gris y Azul', gouache,
48 x 63 cm
Arthur Tooth & Sons Ltd, Mayfair gallery label to
verso £300.00 - £400.00

617

English school - A pair of pastoral views with
figures, oil on board, 14 x 21 cm £150.00 - £200.00

618

**Patrick Scott (1921-2014) - 'Arcady III',
carborundum silkscreen, signed and inscribed
19/25 and dated '74 lower right, 64 x 63 cm
Prov: Collection of Carroll O'Connor (Archie Bunker)
** ARR may be applicable £300.00 - £400.00

619

Kenneth Stone - 'Barn at Crownhill Plymouth', en
grisaille watercolour sketch for etching, signed and
dated 1932 lower right, 18 x 24 cm; Rural view
with cattle in field beside stream, watercolour,
signed and dated 1938 lower right; and 'Old
Houses at Eggbuckland', watercolour, signed and
dated 1930 on label to reverse, 19 x 29 cm (3)
£30.00 - £40.00

621

Jane-Sophie Egerton (1844-77) - Portrait of four
sisters, watercolour, signed and dated 1857 lower
right, 49 x 64 cm
Prov: HSH Prince Donatus of Hohenzollern, iron
branded £600.00 - £800.00

622

Frances Crawshaw - Still life study with poppies,
oil on canvas, signed lower right, 59 x 49 cm
£120.00 - £150.00

623

English School - Pastoral view with fisherman, oil
on canvas, 29 x 24 cm £100.00 - £150.00

624

** Deborah Jones (1921-2012) - 'A & G
Peasedown Antiques', street scene, oil on board,
signed lower left, 29 x 75 cm
** ARR may be applicable £150.00 - £180.00

444

445

448

600

WITHDRAWN - An early 19th century tureen and
cover, blue and white transfer decorated with a
busy European/Chinoiserie scene incorporating
fences, pagodas, three masted ship in distance,
buildings, figures, some on horseback, all within a
rose border with crowns, 36 cm long x 22 cm wide
x 23 cm high £100.00 - £200.00
Fortuna Car - Mediterranean coastal view, oil on
board, signed lower right, 39 x 78 cm £40.00 £60.00

601

F E Jamieson? - Mountainous landscape, with
boats on lake, oil on canvas, signed lower left, 39
x 59 cm £50.00 - £100.00

602

George Vernon Stokes (1873-1954) - Kingfisher in
flight, hand-coloured etching, ltd ed 35/75, pencil
signed to lower centre, 24 x 29.5 cm £80.00 £120.00

603

Style of Tony Binder - Two Arabs playing a board
game, oil on canvas, bears signature to lower
right, 49 x 59 cm £300.00 - £400.00

604

English school - A river view with church spire in
distance, oil on canvas, 24 x 44 cm £100.00 £150.00

605

Herbert Collyer (1863-?) - Pair of rural harvest
views, both signed and dated 1918, 22.5 x 29 cm
(2) £150.00 - £200.00

606

English school - Hamlet with fallen logs, oil on
canvas, indistinctly signed lower right, 44 x 34 cm
£60.00 - £90.00

607

Thomas Gray Hart (1797-1881) - A pair - Country
house in parkland setting and Twyford Church near 625
Winchester, watercolour, signed lower left and one
dated 1845, 26 x 43 cm (2) £80.00 - £120.00
626
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William Ellis - Lee Bay nr Ilfracombe, oil on
canvas, signed lower left, 21 x 34 cm £150.00 £200.00
Franz Emil Krause (1836-1900) - Old Bridge in
Stirling over River Forth, oil on canvas, signed
lower right, 22.5 x 32.5 cm £200.00 - £300.00

English school - Parkland view with classical
rotunda, oil on board, 40 x 60 cm £80.00 - £120.00
H H Parker (1858-1930) - 'Near Bray on Thames',

oil on canvas, signed lower left, 34 x 52 cm
£350.00 - £450.00
627

628

Follower of Francisco de Zurburan (1598-1664) 'Franciscan monk Spanish', oil on card, 19 x13
cm, old partial hand-written label to back reads
'Franciscan monk, Spanish, Francisco
Zurburan.....' £80.00 - £120.00
Leszek Tadeusz Muszynski (b.1923 Poland) - 'A
street scene in Mexico', signed and dated '76
lower left, oil on board, 22 x 42 cm, inscribed to
reverse, Ash Barn gallery label dated '76 to back
£250.00 - £350.00

642

** Harry Bilson (b 1948) - 'Harlequin and Violinist',
oil on board, signed lower right, 13.5 x 13.5 cm
** ARR may be applicable £100.00 - £150.00

643

Richard Akerman (b 1942) - 'Landscape I', oil on
canvas, signed lower right, 61 x 50 cm, unframed
£40.00 - £60.00

644

Richard Akerman (b 1942) - 'Landscape II', oil on
canvas, signed lower right, 76 cm x 76 cm,
unframed £50.00 - £80.00

645

Colin Paynton (b 1946) - Welsh landscape, oil on
canvas, signed lower right, 51 x 76 cm, unfamed
£50.00 - £80.00

646

John Blockley - 'City Lights', acrylic, signed lower
left, 29 x 26 cm, c/w receipt of purchase etc
£80.00 - £120.00

647

After Arthur Secunda (b 1927) - 'Notte Luganese',
limited edition print 80/100, pencil signed,
numbered and titled to lower margin, 75 x 57 cm
c/w certificate of authenticity, receipt of purchase
etc £100.00 - £150.00

629

After Antoine Calbert (1800-1944) - Reclining
nude, coloured etchings, 117/350, 38 x 48 cm
to/w Yuel? - Reclining nude, pencil, signed lower
right, 36 x 72 cm (2) £50.00 - £80.00

630

Rickards - Estuary view, oil on board, signed lower
right, 35 x 49 cm £50.00 - £80.00

631

F Simaur? - Streetscene with figures, oil on board,
signed lower right, 25 x 35 cm £40.00 - £60.00

632

Sonya Allinson - View through an open window, oil
on canvas, signed lower right, 55 x 39 cm £80.00 £120.00

648

Vaughan Bevan (b 1921) - 'Dorothea Quarry',
watercolour, signed lower right, 42.5 x 55 cm, c/w
receipt of purchase £100.00 - £150.00

633

Continental school - Impressionistic landscape
with buildings, oil on board, 29 x 49 cm £50.00 £80.00

649

David Cox I (1783-1859) - 'Crossing the Moor',
watercolour, signed and dated 1854 lower left, 23
x 30 cm £300.00 - £400.00

634

Evelina Ribeiro Craven - 'Eucharistic flower', oil on
board, signed and dated 1959 lower right, 41 x 30
cm £50.00 - £80.00

650

David Cox I (1783-1859) - 'Stoke Say, near
Ludlow',. watercolour, signed lower left, 16.5 x 23
cm £200.00 - £300.00

635

Linsey - Field of irises, oil on board, signed lower
left, 47 x 79 cm £100.00 - £150.00

651

636

Clare Martin - 'Girl with fan', oil on board, 72 x 59
cm £80.00 - £120.00

John Varley (1778-1842) - 'Study from nature',
watercolour, 22.5 x 30 cm, handwritten label to
reverse dated 1830 £300.00 - £400.00

652

SC - Sleeping cavalier in an interior, watercolour
with heightening, signed with initials lower right, 11
x 8.5 cm £80.00 - £120.00

653

Garrick Palmer (b 1933) - 'Landscape',
watercolour, signed and dated 1960 lower right, 34
x 52 cm, Southampton Gallery label to reverse
£200.00 - £300.00

637

638

** Lucy Harwood (1893 - 1972) East Anglian
School - Benton End, 'Suffolk Cottages', a country
view of thatched cottages, oil on canvas, signed to
verso, 80 cm x 49.5 cm, within a painted wood
frame
**ARR may be applicable £500.00 - £600.00

654
** Lucy Harwood (1893 - 1972) East Anglian
School - Benton End, a Suffolk coastal landscape
with cottage and figures on a shoreline, oil on
canvas, signed to verso, 60.5 x 50.5 cm, framed.
655
Prov: Reeman Dansie lot 1042 June 2010 from the
collection of The Secretary of the East Anglian
School of Painting & Drawing, owned and tutored
656
by Cedric Morris and Lett Haines
** ARR may be applicable £700.00 - £900.00

Emily Profit - Horse mounted sepoy before a
building, oil on canvas, signed lower right, 50 x 65
cm £200.00 - £300.00
Emily Profit - Portrait of a young lady, oil on
canvas, signed lower right, 59 x 45 cm £150.00 £200.00
Lewis Charles Powles (1860-1942) - 'Study of
rocks', watercolour, 17.5 x 26.5 cm £50.00 £80.00

639

J Clare - Still life study with fruit, oil on canvas,
signed and dated '96 lower left, 24 x 34 cm
£180.00 - £220.00

657

640

Harry Bilson (b 1948) - 'Family Reunion', oil on
board, signed lower right, 29 x 44 cm £150.00 £180.00

Manner of Turner - Sketch of water with boats and
figures, watercolour, 24 x 30 cm, unframed £80.00
- £120.00

658

641

** Harry Bilson (b 1948) - 'Musicians', oil on
canvas, signed lower right, 46 x 46 cm, unframed
** ARR may be applicable £180.00 - £220.00

Charles Blondin - Parisian street scene, oil on
canvas, signed lower left, 32 x 39 cm £100.00 £150.00

659

Robert Morton - Three ornithological watercolour
studies - Bird of prey with fish, 45 x 35 cm, signed
and dated 1973 lower left; Goshawk with kill -
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greater spotted woodpecker, signed and dated
1975 lower left, 34 x 48 cm; and Heron, signed
and dated 1974 lower right, 23 x 15 cm (3)
£120.00 - £150.00

x 64 cm, Redfern Gallery label to reverse
** ARR may be applicable £100.00 - £150.00
679

After Turner - 'Queen Eleanor's Cross, Waltham',
pencil and wash, 26 x 20 cm £250.00 - £350.00

660

After Peter Monamy - Ships on tall seas, oil on
board, 23 x 29 cm £300.00 - £400.00

680

661

After Lionel Edwards - Two hunting prints, both
pencil signed to lower left margin, 49 x 61 cm and
44 x 56 cm (2) £80.00 - £120.00

A collection of various watercolours, prints and
engravings relating to the 10th Hussars (10)
£100.00 - £150.00

681

WITHDRAWN Richard Dighton (1795-1880) - '7th
Viscount Powerscourt', watercolour, 26 x 18 cm
£100.00 - £200.00

English school - A trio of en grisaille watercolour
studies of children in allegorical scenes, 27 x 75
cm (frame size) £100.00 - £150.00

682

E J Boyans - 'Trentham Hall', watercolour, signed
and dated 1912 lower left, 27 x 37 cm £40.00 £60.00

Margaret Lisle (b 1942) - A pair of oval miniatures
painted on mahogany, Continental winter
landscapes, signed, 12 x 9 cm £80.00 - £100.00

683

A miniature watercolour sketch of a classical ruin,
to/w two other miniature paintings, cottage and old
lady by a fireplace and a 19th century painting
under glass, young man (a/f) £40.00 - £60.00

684

Two 19th century miniature portraits of old ladies
£40.00 - £60.00

685

A Victorian oval portrait miniature on ivory of a
lady, inscribed on reverse 'Painted in Glasgow by
Edward Robertson, 1846', in gilt mount and frame
£50.00 - £100.00

662

663

664

After Hogarth - A theatrical print 'The Devil to Pay
in Heaven', later hand-coloured, 1738, 44.5 x 56
cm £50.00 - £80.00

665

Hilda Bernstein (1915-2006) - 'Hunters' 3/50 and
'Magnolia' 7/75, two coloured etchings, each titled
and signed in pencil to lower margins, 44 x 40 cm
and 55 x 37 cm (2) £80.00 - £120.00

666

A set of four Italian Venetian prospect views after
Antonius Canal, 32 x 45 cm £100.00 - £150.00

686

667

Manner of Giacomo Guardi - Venetian view, pen
and ink sketch, 12 x 18.5 cm and ruins, ink and
wash, 12.5 x 18 cm (2) £150.00 - £200.00

A circular portrait miniature on ivory of a young
girl, to/w a pair of oval miniatures of a Regency
husband and wife (3) £50.00 - £100.00

687

668

Manner of Morland - Mother and child, oil on
canvas, 45 x 35 cm £50.00 - £80.00

669

Continental school - Cavaliers at a drum table in a
tavern interior, oil on canvas, 23 x 17 cm £200.00 - 688
£300.00

A Regency portrait miniature of a young
gentleman in black coat, to/w a sketch miniature
of a red-haired lady and two silhouettes (4) £70.00 £100.00
A Regency circular sepia sketch of a Quaker lady,
to/w three sketch miniatures of Regency
gentlemen and a Georgian sketch portrait of a
young boy (5) £80.00 - £120.00

670

English School - An extensive river landscape with
figure, oil on canvas, 63 x 76 cm £200.00 - £300.00

671

Dorothy Hawksley - Mother and child in a meadow
with lambs, lithograph with added heightening, 72
x 48 cm £80.00 - £120.00

672

C Knight - 'Cockington, S Devon', oil on canvas,
signed lower right, 50 x 75 cm £100.00 - £150.00

673

English school - A pair of river views with tall trees,
oil on canvas, 59 x 30 cm (2) £100.00 - £150.00

674

Joan Brooke - 'Roadside, Colorado', watercolour,
signed lower right, 29.5 x 44 cm to/w a folio of
mainly her work £50.00 - £80.00

675

A 19th century hand-coloured engraving 'Ernani
from the Plateau at the Venta of Oriamendi', after
T L Hornbrook, dated 1837, 27 x 43 cm £80.00 £120.00

690

676

Exhibition poster 'Museum of Art-Carnegie
Institute-Pittsburgh', depicting Matisse's The
Thousand and One Nights, 72 x 134 cm £80.00 £120.00

A large collection of approximately 155 tintype
portraits, single and group sitters, displayed in
plastic wallets and with a folding box (155)
£200.00 - £300.00

691

677

After Matisse - 'The Dancer', SP29, published by
School Prints Ltd, printed by W S Cowell Ltd, 48 x
72 cm £100.00 - £150.00

678

** Paul Wunderlich - 'Two Cut-Outs', lithograph, 83

A quantity of Victorian and later photographic
history, including: a box and cover decorated with
an Image of The Monument in London; three glass
photographs, including one family group beneath a
gilt inscription 'Erinnerung an das Jahr 1898'; a
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Seven photograph albums, mostly portraits, some
with carte-de-visites; one album empty and one
album inscribed 'John Strachan/1909' with related
metal shield inscribed 'Presented to John
Strachan MA on the occasion of his marriage from
The Pupils and Staff of Barry School'; together
with three other postcard or photograph albums
(lot)
Provenance: One photograph album inscribed: 'To
Charles Parfitt/From Charles Dibben Leonard/Fort
Dufferin/Mandalay/Burma/Christmas 1893' below
another inscription stating: 'Amelia Jane
Wheeler/Sunday 4th June 1983/509 Topsham
Road/Exeter'. £50.00 - £100.00

number of tin types; five small family photograph
albums; and other, mainly portrait, images (lot)
£50.00 - £100.00
692

Angus McBean (1904-1990), a close-up
photograph of a beautiful women, signed on the
mount to bottom left, approximately 24 x 24cm,
framed and glazed, together with a small number
of other images and 'A History of Photography/The
George Eastman House Collection' (ISBN 3-82284777-1) (lot) £50.00 - £100.00

693

A pair of coloured collodion, or other, portraits in
hinged Union case, 9.5 x 8.5cm; together with a
portrait of a women in octofoil Union case; and five
other framed or cased images (7) £50.00 - £100.00

694

An oval Victorian photograph of Rhyl Pier in
Denbighshire, the reverse with Henry Sandoe /
Rhyl trade label, together with a quantity of other
images including postcards from the Lilywhite
Photographic Series, cartes-de-visite, tin types or
other processes, including both holiday makers
and formal portraits (lot)
The photograph here of Rhyl Pier may be one of
the earliest images taken of this landmark, which
opened in 1867. The fashion of the strolling ladies
may imply a date prior to 1870. £50.00 - £100.00

695

696

697

A Collection of Victorian photographic history,
including: a number of carte-de-visites; cabinet
cards; a small Union case by Littlefield, Parsons
& Co.; a small daguerreotype of a man; and a
quantity of other photography related objects (lot)
£50.00 - £100.00
An album containing Eight photographic cabinet
cards with sitters including: the actress Letty Lind
(1861-1923), photographed by W & D. Downey,
Photographers by Special Appointment to Her
Majesty The Queen; the distinguished acting pair
Sir Charles and Lady Mary Wyndham in David
Garrick; Miss Julia Neilson as Hypatia (the 1853
novel by Charles Kingsley); Lady Dunlo, Countess
of Clancarty (1867-1906); and Ellen Terry (18471928), photographed by Window & Grove,
Photographers to The Royal Family; together with
a postcard album containing postcards of Charles
Chaplin, Tom Moore, Will Rogers, Miss Winifred
Barnes, Miss Isobel Elsom, Lady Charles
Wyndham, Elinor Fair, Alice Joyce, Lady Forbes
Robertson, Pearl White and Constance Worth (lot)

698

A 19th century Daguerreotype of a young couple,
arm-in-arm, together with a smaller Daguerreotype
of an elderly lady by Tyler & Co. and three other
collodion, or other, images, all cased (5) £50.00 £100.00

699

A Daguerreotype of two women, possibly a Mother
and Daughter, in hinged, octofoil Union case,
decorated with a bold floral design, 9.5 cm high
£50.00 - £80.00

700

A small Daguerreotype of a women with corkscrew
curls, looking the right, un-attributed and in a
damaged case, 7.5 x 6cm; together with eight
other Collodion, Ferrotype, or other, images,
including: a boy in a Union case; a silhouette
looking to the right; and a toddler wearing a bonnet
(9) £50.00 - £100.00

701

An Ambrotype of a seated lady within a Keith's
Hyalographic/34 Castle Street/Liverpool case,
together with an ambrotype of a Lady by Robert
Boning of Leicester Square; a small metal
mounted image with trade label stating 'Plates
Ferrotype/E.C./Sole Agent/L.S.Willis/139 Weston
Street/Molesworth Square/London S.E. and seven
other metal mounted collodion, or other process,
images (10) £100.00 - £200.00

702

Four Collodion, or other process, case mounted
images, comprising a mother and child, two
children, a girl in a bonnet and a lady holding a
hat, the last about 9.5 x 8 cm (4) £50.00 - £100.00

703

An elegant coloured ambrotype, or other process,
of a young women reading a book, mounted in gilt
metal, overall dimensions about 13 x 10 cm
Provenance: The reverse of the frame with an old
label stating: 'Marion Elizabeth Boulton..../Wm.
Walter Hope Heaven of ...& mother of Marion &
Walter (Australia)'. The sitter here may therefore
refer to the Marion Boulton who is said to have
married William Heaven from Pilton in Wiltshire;
the couple are thought to have had three children
Marion Cecilia Horley, Lucy, and Walter Charles
Hudson. £50.00 - £100.00

704

The cards here include photography by W & D.
Downey of 57 & 61 Ebury Street, and Window &
Grove of 63A Baker Street, both photographers
with a Royal Appointment. For Downey's work see
'Happy and Glorious/Six Reigns of Royal
Photography' edited by Colin Ford. £50.00 £100.00

A Husband and Wife pair, collodion or other
process by A.L. Henderson of No. 49 King William
Street; framed and glazed, overall dimensions of
each about 13 x 11 cm; each inscribed on the
reverse with an inscription by the Wife's mother,
the wife's portrait bearing A.L.Henderson label (2)
Provenance: Some parts of the inscriptions here
are difficult to decipher. However the legible parts
state: 'Maria Elizabeth (surname) died September
14. 1862 in India age 20 in March 25/62' and
'(surname) Husband to My dear Departed
Daughter, Maria'. £50.00 - £100.00

705

A Union case decorated on each side with rustic
scenes of dancing, 12.5 x 10 cm; together with
fourteen portraits, collodion, tintype or other
processes (15) £50.00 - £100.00

A pair of mid 19th century Ambrotype
photographs, portrait of a lady and gentleman, in
gilt mounts and glazed and ebonised folding frame
£20.00 - £30.00

706

A gentleman's Chinese black satin dressing gown
embroidered with stitched roundels, to/w a vintage
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university gown (2) £50.00 - £60.00

722

A gentleman's vintage tailcoat, to/w a vintage
morning tailcoat and waistcoat, both 50 cm across
chest £60.00 - £80.00

A cotton tablecloth with crochet inserts and
edging, drawn-thread work, 210 x 287 cm £20.00 £40.00

723

Two boxes containing a collection of ten vintage
handbags to include Art Deco and crocodile
examples, vintage satchel, to/w pairs of gloves to
include chinchilla fur, fur collar, Persian lamb hat
etc. £60.00 - £80.00

724

Four pairs of gentlemen's vintage riding boots,
each with three-section wooden boot trees (one
pair bearing label for Tom Hill, London SW1
Knightsbridge - two pairs with brass pulls), to/w a
tan leather hat box £80.00 - £100.00

725

A shadowed mid-brown mink stole, a taupe fox fur
collar, a black fox fur collar, a fox fur muff, mink
tails, etc. £50.00 - £60.00

726

Numerous pairs of mostly cream kid leather
gloves, to/w a machined tapestry evening bag, a
cream beaded evening bag and two others £20.00 £50.00

727

A retro Mary Quant umbrella - green with
pink/yellow/cream stripes to edge, black plastic
grip with wrist loop £30.00 - £50.00

728

A box of Indian mirrored and other embroidered
textiles, a box of silk fabric pieces including a sari
and a box containing a pair of cream tab curtains,
embroidered sheet etc. (3 boxes) £50.00 - £60.00

729

Two boxes containing a Chinese 1930s printed
silk short dressing gown, two black lace stoles
and a collection of mostly silk stoles £60.00 £80.00

730

A collection of over thirty assorted silk and other
scarves including a Ted Lapidus silk example,
to/w a set of lace edged anti-macassars and a
mohair stole £30.00 - £50.00

731

A vintage knitted multi-coloured squared
patchwork bedcover with scalloped edge, 210 x
200 cm, two saris, a woven silk fabric piece, floral
silk coverlet etc. £40.00 - £60.00

732

A box of numerous, mostly silk, scarves and
stoles, fabric pieces etc., to/w a box of assorted
vintage gentlemen's ties, paisley silk scarf etc. (2
boxes) £50.00 - £60.00

708

A full length shadowed mink fur coat retailed by
Harvey Nichols, Knightsbridge, 50 cm across
chest £50.00 - £60.00

709

Three vintage naval officer's uniforms, cap and
accessories, a serge battle dress, to/w an
evening suit £60.00 - £80.00

709A A Tumia Lac panama hat, size 58 cm, in red and
gilt cardboard Christys' of London £30.00 - £40.00
710

An Aquascutum lady's brown wool tweed longlength swing coat with horn buttons and two
slanted pockets, with satin lining embossed
'Aquascutum', 62 cm across chest £60.00 - £80.00

711

A dark brown mink coat with neat collar and
turned cuffs, 52 cm across chest £60.00 - £80.00

712

A Musi dark grey sheared beaver jacket with neru
collar and concealed side pockets, 57 cm across
chest, size 10/12 £150.00 - £180.00

714
715

A lady's dark brown fur coat, 53 cm across chest
£40.00 - £60.00
A 1950s cream finely ribbed and floral garlanded
wedding dress with head-dress, to/w a collection
of eight 1950s cotton, including a gold brocade
cocktail dress, woolen dress and suit
£60.00 - £80.00

716

A box of Victorian cotton nightgowns, infants' bed
coverlets, later 1950s negligees etc.
£30.00 - £50.00

717

An assortment of gentlemen's and ladies' hats to
include two trilby's, a felt wide-rim hat, a checked
flat cap, army cap, lady's black straw hat with
veiling and others, to/w a collection of gloves, a
gentleman's shirt and three 1950s handbags
£30.00 - £40.00

718

719

720

721

An Edwardian cream ribbed and embossed
bedcover with fringing, to/w a collection of table
linen to include crewel work runner, antimaccasars, tablecloths, etc.
£30.00 - £50.00

A fox fur stole with head and leg embellishment, a 733
Victorian brown velvet beaded tea cosy, a later
embroidered and applicaed tea cosy, three vintage
children's bonnets, handkerchief keepers and a
734
Chinese silk floral embroidered smoking hat with
tassel £50.00 - £60.00
Two boxes of books relating to needle craft
including lace, embroidery, quilting, tatting,
textiles etc. etc., including Mrs. B. Palliser The
History of Lace, third edition 1875 £50.00 - £60.00
Two boxes of assorted textiles to include Chinese
ivory embroidered silk jacket, peach silk bed
jacket, a needle-run lace stole, other lace pieces,
crocheted cream cotton bedcover, Edwardian
blouse etc. £60.00 - £80.00
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Three bolts of vintage bombazine striped and
patterned silk, a collection of silk fabric pieces and
a silk stole £50.00 - £60.00
A peach silk fringed shawl, 105 x 80 cm (plus 56
cm fringing), a panel of black lace - 46 x 293 cm,
a vieux rose net and sequinned flapper dress,
assorted tie-dye silk and other fabric pieces, fur
stole, fur hat, gloves etc. £60.00 - £80.00

735

A Louis Vuitton vintage shoulder bag in tan and
darker brown textured leather with 'LV' monogram
and motifs, 36 x 26 cm £80.00 - £120.00

736

Two boxes containing a collection of laundered
table linen to include; damask tablecloths and
examples with embroidery, drawn-thread work,
to/w a vintage cream embroidered silk throw and

sets of anti-macassars etc. (2 boxes) £60.00 £80.00
737

738

739

A late 1900s Arts & Crafts influenced woven wool
throw worked in 12 cm narrow strips with foliate
750
pattern in red/black/blue and cream, 280 x 140
cm, to/w a Victorian silk patchwork quilt handworked from strips on black ground with a paisley
wool backing, 195 x 240 cm (2) £200.00 - £250.00
Three ostrich feather fans on tortoiseshell effect
751
frames, a brise cut bone fan with twenty-six ribs
and figural carved guards, a carved bone and floral
painted gauze fan, two paper fans including a
vintage BOAC example, to/w a large tortoiseshell
hair comb carved with feather plumes and a
752
smaller example £80.00 - £120.00
A haberdasher's table top four-drawer mirrored
shop display for 'Abel Morall's Flora Macdonald
needles, to/w a large assortment of sewing
accessories including cottons, needles, metalised
yarns etc, to/w a sewing box containing Art Deco
buttons and buckles, a collection of mother-ofpearl and other buttons, lengths of needle- run
lace trims, to/w a box of haberdashery items to
include other buttons, reels of threads, tailors'
scissors etc. £80.00 - £120.00

A Persian Sarab runner, the three central
medallions on camel ground, repeating ivory
border, 4.52 x 0.94 m £120.00 - £150.00

755

A large Kashan carpet, traditional design with
central floral motif on navy blue ground with
rosettes and palmettes linked by scrolling tendrils
within conforming guarded border, 390 x 290 cm
£350.00 - £400.00

A black Chantilly lace parasol with foliate and
carved ivory shaft and ferrule, three finely beaded
756
evening bags, three Victorian and later beaded
evening bags, a silvered 1920's clutch bag and
'envelope' cigarette case, a beaded panel, a brown
velvet and floral cream beaded teacosy etc. £80.00
- £100.00
757
A squirrel fur coat with deep collar and concealed
side pockets, 53 cm across chest £40.00 - £50.00
758
A pair of Arts & Crafts style lined and inter-lined
curtains, the natural linen ground printed with
stylised trees and flying ducks in
brown/terracotta/green, each curtain 102 cm wide 759
x 272 cm drop
£100.00 - £150.00
A dark brown mink fur coat, 46 cm across chest
£100.00 - £150.00

A Persian Kashan carpet with large ivory and blue
central motif on red ground with floral design within
narrow repeating palmette borders, 340 x 210 cm
£350.00 - £400.00

754

741

744

A Persian Meshad carpet, the ivory and blue
central medallion with conforming spandrels and
scrolling floral design on wine ground within blue
palmette guarded repeating border, 393 x 300 cm
£350.00 - £450.00

A Persian Bakhtiari rug, South Persia, multicoloured geometric design within repeating
guarded border, 218 x 134 cm £180.00 - £220.00

A collection of twenty-six vintage beaded and
sequinned evening bags £40.00 - £60.00

743

An antique Caucasian runner with two red central
eight point medallions on abrashed blue ground
decorated with various geometric motifs and
animals within repeating borders, 260 x 115 cm
£300.00 - £400.00

753

740

742

tablecloth, to/w a box of mostly crocheted
tablecloths, doilies, placemats etc. (2) £40.00 £60.00

760

745

A cream fur-lined coat with tie-belt, 52 cm across
chest £50.00 - £80.00

746

A black leather Gladstone bag, the top opening to
reveal pouches lined in maroon moire silk, opening 761
further to similarly lined interior £60.00 - £80.00
762

An Indo-Persian Ersari Turkoman design carpet,
with four large terracotta medallions on brown
ground decorated with flowers and guls within
repeating borders, 330 x 240 cm £180.00 - £220.00
A worn Afghan rug, the central reserve with three
rectangular medallions centred by ivory guls within
multi-border, 255 x 133 cm £100.00 - £150.00
A South West Persian Shiraz rug, the geometric
design central lozenge on ochre ground within
floral borders, 252 x 153 cm £180.00 - £220.00
A South West Persian Shiraz rug, the central ivory
lozenge on red field with flora and fauna design,
brown and turquoise contrasting border, 271 x 176
cm £180.00 - £220.00
An early 20th century Persian Mahal rug with large
central field motif on wine ground within rosette
and palmette borders, 199 x 157 cm £150.00 £180.00
A geometric design kelim £40.00 - £60.00
A Persian Mashad rug with central blue floral
medallion and scrolling foliate design within
rosette ivory border, 259 x 138 cm £220.00 £260.00

747

A child's white rabbit fur cape, a beaver fur hat and
collar, to/w a mink fur hat and tippet £50.00 £80.00

748

A pair of lined and inter-lined Toile de Jouy
curtains, cream ground with red printed design,
to/w contrasting corded tie-backs, 83 cm wide x
258 cm drop (42 cm deep hem, only pinned)
£80.00 - £120.00

763

An early 20th century Persian Maiayer rug, dark
blue lozenge medallions each centred by rosette
arranged between floral design on red field within
guarded repeating borders, 214 x 125 cm £60.00 £80.00

749

A box of table linen to include a damask linen

764

An antique Turkoman rug, the three row gul design
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on mid-red ground, 1.65 x 1.22 m £100.00 £150.00
765

766

767

783

A Persian Brojerd rug with floral design on ivory
field within repeating borders, 121 x 94 cm £80.00 £120.00
784
A fine Persian Bidjar rug with large central floral
motif on red ground within multi-borders, 151 x 106 785
cm £80.00 - £120.00
A fine Persian Bidjar rug, the blue central
medallion on red ground within floral borders, 148
x 110 cm £80.00 - £120.00

A Victorian mahogany framed black button leather
backed library armchair, the overstuffed arms over
turned spindles and raised on turned front legs to
castors £200.00 - £300.00
An open armchair with deep button red velveteen
cover, on ring-turned supports £80.00 - £120.00
An early 19th century mahogany tea table with
circular tilt-top, on baluster turned pillar and tripod
base, 70 cm diam £50.00 - £80.00

786

An octagonal teak set of eighty-four numbered
pigeonholes with ivorine labels (traditionally used
for maritime signal flags), 78 x 78 cm £80.00 £120.00

768

An Aubusson-style floral tapestry rug, 305 x 244
cm £300.00 - £500.00

769

Indo Persian rug, with central medallion on cream
ground and red field with flower head decorations
within Herab style border, 188 x 126 cm £50.00 £70.00

787

An early 20th century oak counter top shop
display cabinet for Cash's Washing Ribbons, with
glazed door enclosing shelves and pigeonholes,
65 x 42 cm £80.00 - £120.00

770

A Persian Hakhi Balouch, geometric design on
light brown ground with contrasting border, 140 x
80 cm £50.00 - £70.00

788

A large pair of Wharfedale Airedale audio
speakers, 100 x 72 cm £80.00 - £120.00

789

A Victorian mahogany tea table with circular tilttop, on baluster turned pillar and tripod base, 89
cm diam £80.00 - £120.00

790

A George III satinwood crossbanded mahogany
sideboard of breakfront form, the centre frieze
drawer flanked by a deep drawer to each side,
raised on six square spade end tapering legs, 90
cm high x 183 cm wide x 69 cm £150.00 - £250.00

791

An 18th century oak two drawer gateleg side
supper table, raised on moulded square legs with
drop leaf, 74 cm high x 108 cm x 54 cm £100.00 £200.00

771

A Persian Kashan carpet, with large floral motif on
navy blue ground decorated with palmettes within
repeating border, 355 x 230 cm £350.00 - £400.00

772

A Persian Mashad carpet, the large central floral
motif on wine ground with floral decoration and
rosette/palmette borders, 335 x 240 cm £300.00 £350.00

773

A Persian Shiraz rug, the stylised bird design in
multi-colours on red ground, 192 x 135 cm
£170.00 - £200.00

774

A Caucasian Kazak design rug, Azarbayejan, blue
ground, 310 x 125 cm £180.00 - £200.00

792

775

A Persian Balouch rug the red and blue ground
with diamond/lozenge design, 250 x 95 cm
£150.00 - £200.00

A Georgian elm seaman's chest, the paper-lined
interior fitted with a candle-box, 93 cm wide
£120.00 - £180.00

793

776

A Persian Hamadan rug, the geometric design in
multi-colours, 325 x 160 cm £200.00 - £240.00

An 18th century panelled oak coffer with latercarved frieze, 115 cm wide £80.00 - £120.00

794

777

A Persian Ardebil rug, the terracotta ground with
centre medallion and field of stylised flower heads
fish, 285 x 130 cm £220.00 - £250.00

A mahogany dressing stool in the Georgian
manner, with upholstered seat on acanthus carved
cabriole supports and claw and ball feet £100.00 £150.00

795

778

A Persian Mahal with overall floral design on rust
field with central blue medallion, 175 x 100 cm
£100.00 - £150.00

779

A Zabool wide runner the pictorial design on dark
ground within repeating borders, 255 x 100 cm
£200.00 - £250.00

An early Victorian mahogany dining table, the pair
of ends with rounded corners raised on turned gate
legs, united by a single wide insert, 73 cm high x
163 cm long (max) x 122 cm wide £80.00 £120.00

796

An Edwardian inlaid satinwood Sheraton revival
occasional table, the quadrant-veneered circular
top with foliage marquetry and crossbanded edge,
on reeded supports with carved cross stretcher, 76
cm diam £150.00 - £250.00

780

A Persian kelim backed geometric design saddle
bag to/w North African cream ground wall handing
with geometric design (2) £60.00 - £80.00

781

An early Victorian mahogany desk with threequarter gallery top above five drawers, on baluster
turned supports £200.00 - £250.00

797

A Victorian parquetry-inlaid walnut long footstool
on bun feet, the stuff-over top with floral
needlework cover, 122 cm wide £30.00 - £50.00

782

A Sheraton period mahogany and satinwood
crossbanded demi-lune folding tea table, on
square tapering supports, 89 cm wide £100.00 £150.00

798

An unusual carved oak side cabinet with floral and
foliage frieze above twin panelled doors, worked
with birds, urns and foliage, the internal door
panels carved to depict a Bishop pulling the Devil's
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tongue and an angel ministering to a lady, 19th
century with (probably) 17th century elements,
107 cm £250.00 - £300.00
799

800

801

door and box base with bracket feet, 219 cm high
overall (unnamed) £350.00 - £450.00

An antique Indian/Pakistan highly decorative and
unique large iron bound hardwood coffee/centre
table, converted from an agricultural twin ox
carrier, raised on outsplayed legs, 43 cm high x
180 cm w x 134 cm £300.00 - £400.00
An early 19th century mahogany secretaire
bookcase with twin astragal-glazed doors above
fall front drawer enclosing pigeonholes, twin
panelled doors beneath, on turned bun feet, 228 x
115 cm £300.00 - £500.00
An 18th century style crossbanded oak high
dresser, the open three tier top with cupboards to
each side over three drawers, with a shaped
apron, raised on moulded square supports
£200.00 - £300.00

802

An unusual 19th century chaise longue with
stained and foliate carved exposed frame
surmounted by a seated cat, on cabriole supports
with claw and ball feet to/w an open armchair with
mask-carved apron, upholstered to match (2)
£200.00 - £300.00

803

A heavily carved oak corner chair in the Jacobean
manner, with roundel back splats and leathercovered seat, on cup and cover supports with
turned cross stretcher £200.00 - £300.00

804

805

A large oak draw-leaf dining table on inlaid square
tapering supports tied with stretchers, 258 x 117
cm £200.00 - £300.00
A Victorian mahogany breakfast table, the
rectangular tilt top raised on a bulbous baluster
support to four scroll legs, 73 cm high x 142 cm x
102 cm £150.00 - £250.00

806

A 19th century mahogany supper table with single
drop leaf and gateleg action, chevron strung, on
square tapering supports, 94 x 90 cm £80.00 £120.00

807

A Victorian mahogany break-bowfront side table
with single frieze drawer, on turned supports, 109
cm wide £80.00 - £120.00

808

An Eavestaff Pianette 'Minipiano', mahogany with
chrome mounts, to/w a non-matching stool (2)
£100.00 - £150.00

809

A pair of reproduction stained wood occasional
tables with shaped triangular tops, frieze drawers
and brass tripod supports, on circular base (2)
£140.00 - £180.00

812

A mahogany cabinet bookcase of small
proportions with moulded cornice above twin
glazed doors and lower panelled doors, on bracket
feet, 188 x 82 cm £80.00 - £120.00

813

A George III mahogany low linen press with twin
panelled doors enclosing sliding shelves, two short
drawers and one long drawer beneath, on bracket
feet, 153 x 108 cm £280.00 - £320.00

814

A brass skeleton clock with ornate silvered
chapter ring and single-train fusee movement, on
marble base with glass dome, 39 cm overall
£250.00 - £350.00

815

A 19th century provincial French fruitwood buffet a
deux corps with twin panelled doors enclosing
shelves, above three frieze drawers and two
panelled doors, 220 x 140 cm £600.00 - £800.00

816

A George III oak high dresser, the open three tier
rack over three frieze drawers and an open shelf
flanked by panelled cupboards, raised on stile
feet, 212 cm high x 164 cm high x 41 cm £400.00 £600.00

817

A modern yew veneered and brass-bound chest of
two short and five long drawers with sliding shelf
£120.00 - £150.00

818

A late Georgian inlaid mahogany platform toilet
mirror with rectangular plate above three drawers,
on bracket feet, 51 cm £60.00 - £90.00

819

A giltwood wall mirror with shaped plate and foliatecarved and pierced frame, 100 x 64 cm £100.00 £150.00

820

An oversized Victorian oak country house chest of
three short over two short and three long
graduated drawers, having ivory diamond
escutcheons and turned wood pulls, raised on
turned feet, 129 cm high x 134 cm x 54 cm
£200.00 - £300.00

821

A late 19th century Vienna regulator wall clock,
the walnut case with glazed panel door £100.00 £150.00

822

A 17th/18th century jointed oak side table with
turned supports united by stretchers £150.00 £200.00

823

A pair of Edwardian mahogany open bookshelves
with adjustable shelves £200.00 - £250.00

824

A pair of Edwardian mahogany open bookcases
with adjustable shelves (match lot 823) £200.00 £250.00

825

A set of seven mahogany dining chairs in the
Sheraton manner with stuff over seats and square
tapering moulded supports (including a carver
chair) £200.00 - £300.00

810

A pair of close matched yew and elm Windsor
elbow chairs with hoop backs and fret-cut splats,
raised on turned legs united by (differing)
stretchers to/w a set of five similar wheel back
side chairs (7) £600.00 - £800.00

811

826
An oak longcase clock of Georgian origin with
eight-day movement striking on a bell, arched
brass dial with ornately cast and pierced
spandrels, in domed hood above arched long trunk
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A mid 20th century ebonised and gilded chest of
five long drawers, richly decorated in the
Chinoiserie taste, on ogee bracket feet, 102 cm
wide £100.00 - £200.00

827

An ebonised and gilded display cabinet with
astragal glazed door above two panelled doors
decorated in the Chinoiserie taste, 210 x 102 cm
£100.00 - £200.00

843

828

A Howard & Sons armchair, re-upholstered in
textured faun fabric, on square tapering supports
stamped and numbered 2883/9185 £200.00 £300.00

A Victorian carved walnut hallstand set with a
bevelled mirror and shelf, lower umbrella rack with
twist rails and tin tray, 221 x 105 cm £120.00 £150.00

844

829

An Arts & Crafts ebonised open armchair with
incised decoration picked out in gilt, padded back
and stuff over seat, on tapering supports £80.00 £120.00

A Victorian mahogany extending dining table, the
rounded rectangular top with moulded edge and
three central leaves raised on gadrooned supports
with brass caps and castors £200.00 - £300.00

845

830

A Howard & Sons mahogany framed tub chair in
the Georgian manner, with padded back and stuff
over seat, on square tapering supports and spade
feet, stamped and numbered 3408/6052 £300.00 £400.00

A set of four Regency rosewood and simulated
rosewood standard dining chairs with reed and
scroll backs and rails, drop-in padded seats, on
turned and reeded supports £150.00 - £250.00

846

A late Victorian burr walnut Sutherland table with
oval top, on turned and spiral fluted supports, 108
x 88 cm £100.00 - £150.00

847

A Regency style carved giltwood centre table, the
veined white marble top with all-round moulded
edge raised on swept legs terminated by carved
ram's head feet on a moulded base with flat centre
stretcher £200.00 - £300.00

831

three frieze drawers, on turned supports with potboard, later carved overall, 196 x 160 cm £400.00 £600.00

A 19th century school desk and integral seat with
cast iron frame and oak panels, set with original
ceramic inkwell, by George M Hammer & Co Ltd
£50.00 - £80.00

832

A convex mirror in square gilt plaster decorative
frame, 71 cm £180.00 - £220.00

833

An early 18th century oak coffer with panelled front 848
and sides, 140 cm wide £100.00 - £200.00

834

A Victorian mahogany chest with millinery drawer
and four short drawers, three long drawers
beneath, with turned pulls, 117 cm wide £100.00 £150.00

835

A laburnum-veneered corner cabinet with
crossbanded top above bowfront drawer and two
doors with brass lattice grilles, on bracket feet, 62
cm £80.00 - £100.00

836

A pair of late Victorian walnut low open bookcases
with adjustable shelves, 87 cm wide £100.00 £200.00

849

A Victorian carved walnut revolving piano stool with
padded seat, on tripod base £40.00 - £60.00

850

A Victorian mahogany sofa table, the rectangular
top having rounded drop ends over two frieze
drawers opposing blind drawer front, raised on
chamfered slab ends on downswept legs united by
a an octagonal turned stretcher and arched
supports, Irish origin, 73 cm high x 92 cm wide
(closed) x 75 cm £200.00 - £300.00

851

A Victorian figured mahogany cheval glass with
foliate-carved corners, on shaped and moulded
pillars and platform base with swept supports
£300.00 - £400.00

837

An antique oak panel, carved and pierced with
floral and foliate scrollage, in moulded frame, 141
x 109 cm £200.00 - £300.00

838

852
A George III figured mahogany tea table, the
bowfront fold-over top on double gateleg action
over a centre frieze drawer flanked by blind drawer 853
front on square tapering supports to spade feet, 73
cm high x 100 cm wide £100.00 - £150.00

839

840

841

842

A 19th century mahogany D-ends dining table with
leaf, on square tapering supports, 180 x 122 cm
£200.00 - £300.00
A Victorian oak side table with three frieze
drawers, on octagonal tapering supports, label on
reverse for Robertson & Sons, Queen Street,
Norwich, 167 cm wide £180.00 - £220.00
An unusual Georgian oak chest of two short and
five long drawers with rosewood crossbanded
fronts, in three stepped sections with moulded
cornice and bracket feet, 176 x 98 cm £800.00 £1,000.00
An 18th century oak dresser with plate-rack over
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A Regency style cast iron fire basket with brass
finials, on scroll front legs, 64 cm high x 58 cm
wide £100.00 - £150.00

A brass-bound mahogany butler's tray coffee table
on moulded square supports £80.00 - £120.00
A 19th century Continental figured walnut work
table with hinged top enclosing compartments, on
swept supports, octagonal baluster and circular
base with claw feet £100.00 - £150.00

854

A Regency feather-banded mahogany cellarette,
the hinged caddy top enclosing a vacant interior,
raised on shaped bracket feet united by a wavy
apron, 53 cm high x 49 cm wide x 38 cm £200.00 £300.00

855

A late 17th century joint oak side table, with pair
of deep frieze drawers raised on turned legs, 76
cm high x 117 cm wide x 46 cm £200.00 - £300.00

856

An oak chest of four long drawers, of 17th century
origin, on bun feet, 86 cm wide £200.00 - £300.00

857

An 18th century oak chest of four long graduated
drawers having applied moulded edges and raised

on shaped bracket feet, 90 cm high x 92 cm wide
£150.00 - £200.00
858

859

Samuel Marti, Paris, a large late 19th/20th century
Louis XVI style French gilt and bronze patinated
cartel wall clock, the eight day movement striking
the hours and half hours on a bell, the back-plate
with makers trademark roundel, the 11 cm white
enamelled dial with Roman numerals, the case
surmounted by a cast ribbon bow, 55 cm high
£400.00 - £600.00
An 18th century oak and walnut crossbanded
mule chest with panelled front and sides and two
base drawers, 128 cm wide £200.00 - £300.00

860

A late 17th/18th century oak side table, the frieze
drawer with applied moulded panels and drop
brass pulls, raised on bobbin turned stretcher
united by all-round stretcher, 66 cm high x 57 cm
wide x 51 cm £150.00 - £250.00

861

A George III mahogany chest of two short drawers
with turned pulls, on bracket feet, 108 cm
£150.00 - £200.00

862

A late 17th century joined oak chest of two short
over three long drawers, each with applied
mouldings and ring pulls, raised on short stile feet
£150.00 - £250.00

863

A large and ornate cast brass mantle clock with
eight-day Japy Freres movement £80.00 - £120.00

864

A small George IV mahogany chiffonier with two
stepped open shelves above twin doors with
latticed brass grilles, on turned supports, 82 cm
wide £300.00 - £500.00

leather inset top, central cupboard beneath
enclosed by amboyna-veneered door stamped
'L695', flanked by velvet-lined open shelves, 130
cm wide £300.00 - £400.00
873

A George III ebonised bracket clock by Francis
Atkins, London, with moulded caddy-top, brass
pineapple finials and side loop handles, the 8-day
twin fusee movement repeat-striking on a bell,
engraved back-plate, the arched dial with silvered
chapter ring and name plate to the arch, cast and
pierced brass spandrels, 51 cm high £1,600.00 £1,800.00

874

An early 18th century burr walnut and
crossbanded longcase clock, the modified eightday movement with 12 cm square dial by Samuel
Hollyer, London, the hood with moulded cornice
above blind fret frieze and three-quarter pilasters,
long trunk door beneath box base and later
bracket foot, 228 cm high £800.00 - £1,000.00

875

A reproduction mahogany four-tier whatnot on
turned pillars, with lower frieze drawer £50.00 £70.00

876

A Victorian walnut oval Sutherland tea table on
twist supports £100.00 - £150.00

877

An early 19th century mahogany longcase clock
with eight-day strike/silent movement and circular
enamel dial, arched hood with brass ball finials,
long trunk door and panelled box base, 220 cm
(unnamed) £300.00 - £400.00

878

A reproduction walnut stick barometer by Russell
of Norwich, with mercury column and alcohol
thermometer £50.00 - £70.00

865

An Indian papier mache table lamp, decorated with
879
exotic birds amongst foliage, inscribed beneath
'Made by Suffering Moses Srinagar Kashmir India
no 8077', 22 cm high £30.00 - £50.00

866

An 18th century oak dresser with plate rack above
five frieze drawers, on turned supports with potboard, 201 x 185 cm £800.00 - £1,200.00

867

An 18th century Dutch floral marquetry bombe
commode, the moulded edge shaped top over four
long graduated drawers with ornate cast ormolu
handles, raised on carved paw feet united by a
shaped apron £500.00 - £800.00

An inlaid mahogany reproduction stick barometer
by Thomas Wright of Sarum, with mercury column
and alcohol thermometer on silvered scale £80.00 £120.00

880

A Regency mahogany and rosewood crossbanded bowfront sideboard with central frieze
drawer flanked by cellarette drawer and two short
drawer and two short drawers with brass lion-mask
and ring pulls, on square tapering supports with
spade feet, 185 cm wide £250.00 - £300.00

881

A late 19th century Louis XV style patinated and
gilt ormolu and cartel wall clock, the enamelled
dial signed Hamel, 26 Avenue de l' Opera, with
eight day movement, the case with oak leaf and
ribbon tied crest, 10.5 cm diameter x 17 cm
£150.00 - £200.00

882

A small tortoiseshell veneered mantel clock with
silvered pique-work decoration and enamel dial, on
electroplated ball feet, 17 cm high; circa 1920
£150.00 - £180.00

868

An 18th century oak longcase clock, the thirty
hour movement with 12" square brass dial by J
Barber Winster, semi-circular date aperture (case
later carved), 191 cm high £200.00 - £300.00

869

A late Victorian revolving piano stool with padded
seat, on three swept supports £30.00 - £40.00

870

A Victorian inlaid walnut pier cabinet, the single
door with brass lattice grill, on plinth base, 76 cm
£200.00 - £300.00

883

An early Victorian rosewood three tier whatnot
with baluster supports and reeded bun feet, 61 cm
wide £250.00 - £350.00

A brass carriage clock, striking on a coiled gong,
enamel dial inscribed for Vokes of Bath, 16 cm
high £150.00 - £200.00

884

A Liberty Arts & Crafts period side cabinet with
ebonised and pen-work decoration, gilt tooled red

A chinoiserie-decorated mantel clock with Elliott
movement, 18.5 cm high £50.00 - £70.00

885

An Edwardian mahogany and satinwood

871

872
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crossbanded balloon mantel clock with French
brass drum movement, 22 cm high £40.00 - £60.00 901
A burr walnut miniature bracket clock by Charles
Frodsham of London, with arched brass and
silvered dial, 16 cm high, in fitted travel-box
902
£200.00 - £300.00

cast iron base £80.00 - £120.00

887

A pair of 19th century French Rococo Revival
ormolu candlesticks, signed beneath AN, 25 cm
high £50.00 - £70.00

903

A croquet set by Jacques of London in rectangular
fitted pine case £50.00 - £100.00

888

A 19th century Continental brass three piece
inkwell garniture set with spherical inkwell flanked
by two candlesticks, mounted with songbirds
£30.00 - £50.00

904

A French inlaid kingwood two-drawer commode in
the Louis XV manner, of bombe form with rouge
marble top and gilt brass mounts, 85 cm wide
£300.00 - £400.00

889

A dark brown patinated bronze parrot perched on a
pedestal, stamped 'Reiter Munchen', on red
marble base, 15.5 cm overall £80.00 - £120.00

905

A pair of salon armchairs with flared arms and
yoke backs, on carved walnut cabriole supports
£100.00 - £200.00

890

A pair of 19th century brown patinated bronze
figures of male and female classical Greek figures,
on rouge marble cylindrical plinths and slate
bases, unsigned, 23 cm overall £100.00 - £150.00

906

A 19th century brass ovoid log-bin with mask and
ring handles, on cast claw feet £180.00 - £220.00

907

A 19th century heavy cast iron strong-box with
loop handles, 60 cm wide £50.00 - £100.00

908

A pair of carved oak wall brackets with foliate
decoration, 38 cm high £40.00 - £60.00

909

A Victorian walnut and burr breakfast table with
circular tilt-top, on carved baluster pillar and tripod
base, 106 cm diam £150.00 - £200.00

910

An extremely rare mid 19th century 1 inch gauge
exhibition quality scale model live steam Hawthorn
0-4-0 locomotive and tender, built by Thomas
James of Hartlepool and completed in 1851, the 5
1/4 inch wheels with full link motion, representing
the full size Stephenson patent type of 1833 1846 built by R & W Hawthorn, Newcastle,
presented in green/black/maroon livery, the front
funnel bearing a number '4', engraved brass nameplates to each side 'Thos. James' and 'T James,
Hartlepool 1851', the well detailed brass, steel and
iron model fitted with leather and horsehair front
buffers and spring loaded rear buffers, later
converted to compressed air, 100 cm long. Archive
images illustrate the locomotive was originally
used as a static 'live' steam display on a rolling
road type track, the track sadly lost. Offered to/w
two volumes by Geenly 'Model Steam
Locomotives', 'The Miniature World of Henry
Greenly' and a facsimile magazine article.
Provenance: the collection of Henry Greenly (18761947), regarded as one of the foremost miniature
railway engineers, founded of Model Railway &
locomotives magazine (1909) with W J BassettLowke, designer and Chief Engineer of the
Romney, Hythe & Dimchurch railway, Kent,
engineer, designer,writer, publisher - thence by
descent.
This model locomotive features in many of
Greenly's published works including 'Model Steam
Locomotives', pub. 1922, p.17 fig. 18a, also
discussed and illustrated in an article in 'The
Model Engineer & Practical Electrician' January
24th 1935, in which R & W Hawthorn infer the
model is based on Tyneside railways operator,

886

891

A brown patinated bronze bust of a classical
Greek female, unsigned, 14 x 16 cm, on marble
clock base £100.00 - £150.00

892

A gilt bronze classical Roman equestrian group,
Marcus Aurelius from the Campidoglio, Rome,
unsigned, on marble base (c.1970s), 22 cm high
overall £150.00 - £200.00

893

A Victorian brass-mounted walnut tea caddy,
mounted with profile of a Greek warrior, the domed
lid enclosing two lidded compartments, 22 cm
wide £80.00 - £120.00

894

A 19th century circular wall clock with single fusee
movement and 19 cm enamel dial inscribed for
French & Son, London £100.00 - £150.00

895

A chinoiserie-decorated stick barometer on
bracket, inscribed for Daniel Quare of London (late
20th century), with wall bracket £100.00 - £200.00

896

A 19th century mahogany wheel barometer with
silvered dials and scale, by L. Bellatini, Lincoln
£70.00 - £100.00

897

A 19th century French ormolu rococo mantel
clock, the movement by Dupont of Paris striking
the hours and half hours on a bell, with engine
turned silvered dial, the case with c-scroll and
foliate ornament surmounted by a vase of flowers,
on a shaped base, signature CH (or HD), 30.5 cm
h £400.00 - £500.00

898

A 19th century French oak mantel clock with
ornate brass mounts, J. Marti et Cie movement
striking on a coiled gong, 42 cm high £150.00 £250.00

899

A brass skeleton clock with wire fusee movement
(late 20th century), 36 cm high £80.00 - £120.00

900

A Victorian cast iron console table with oval mirror
above Art Nouveau style green ceramic tiles (lacks
marble top), 186 cm high overall; registration
numbers beneath, to/w a ceramic wash-basin on
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An antique cast and wrought iron adjustable
cauldron-suspender, to/w a pair of wrought iron fire
dogs £50.00 - £100.00
A carved marble garden urn with rolled rim and
reeded waist, on waisted socle £100.00 - £200.00

although factory records of the period 1840's /
1850's were destroyed by fire £20,000.00 £30,000.00

brass candle-lamp with sliding extender, on turned
wood base, 25 cm £100.00 - £200.00
927

911

A small mahogany swing toilet mirror with bevelled
plate and fret-cut crest £30.00 - £50.00

912

A companion pair of late 19th/20th century brown
928
bronze patinated candlesticks, cast as kneeling
male/female satyrs ,each holding a single sconce,
mounted on ebonised ovoid wooden plinths, 21 cm
h o/a (2) £300.00 - £500.00
929
After Leon Pilet (1836 - 1913) a companion pair of
late 19th century brown bronze patinated figures,
well-cast as a fisherman and wife, each signed L.
Pilet, 44 cm high and raised on wooden plinths,
930
cm high (2) £400.00 - £600.00

913

A quantity of antique pewter including; a charger,
plates, tankards, jugs, measures, inkwells, tastevins, etc. £100.00 - £200.00
Six various pairs of antique brass candlesticks,
to/w a pair of oil lamps with cut glass fonts and
two adjustable candle-lamps (box) £100.00 £200.00
A quantity of antique and later copper and
brassware including; candlesticks, conical hot
water pans, lamps, moon-flask, etc. (box) £50.00 £100.00
Of maritime interest: a selection of shipping line
table plate, china, etc., including P & O Oriana,
and other electroplated wares (box) £40.00 £60.00

914

Three African carved wood wall-masks, to/w three
relief-carved plaques depicting tribal life (6 - box)
£50.00 - £80.00

931

Four brass twin-branch wall lights £60.00 - £90.00

915

A fifteen-part servants' signal-bell tally by T. Hill,
19 Downing St., Farnham £100.00 - £150.00

932

A single fusee clock movement with pendulum and
15.5 cm square silvered dial £50.00 - £80.00

916

A Victorian burr walnut games compendium with
Staunton pattern chess men, Thomas De La Rue
playing cards, Gibson (USA) playing cards,
ebony/bone dominoes etc, 21 cm high x 35 cm
wide x 23 cm £200.00 - £300.00

933

A Victorian James Galloway Weir patent sewing
machine, decorated in gilt and black, 20 x 25 cm
overall £80.00 - £120.00

934

A fine Ernst Leitz, Wetzlar microscope no.215844,
with interchangeable binocular and monocular
optics, in fitted box with accessories, to/w a box
of accessories including; slides, jars and bottles,
condensers, fittings, etc. £500.00 - £700.00

917

A French brass toilet mirror with folding frame, the
frosted glass side panels mounted with
photograph frames, 43 cm high £100.00 - £150.00

918

An Islamic parquetry-inlaid octagonal box with
hinged lid, 36 cm £60.00 - £90.00

935

919

A 19th century mahogany and brass-bound
octagonal cellaret with hinged lid, zinc lining and
loop handles (lacks base), 50 cm wide overall
£100.00 - £200.00

A brass microscope with hinged magnifier, in
mahogany box, Adie & Son, Edinburgh £80.00 £120.00

936

An Ernst Leitz, Wetzlar microscope no.22062, in
case with three condenser lenses £60.00 - £90.00

937

A Gambrell Bros. & Co. Ltd., London brassmounted Post Office resistance box £20.00 £40.00

938

A boxed Canon Powershot 3 x 3015 digital
cameras (little used) with carrying bag and
accessories, to/w two boxed Canon lenses - 70210 Zoom and FD 28-50/3.5 (box) £50.00 - £70.00

939

A large pair of Swift Observation 20 x 80
binoculars with fixing for tripod, to/w a pair of Barr
& Stroud 10X binoculars in leather case (2) £50.00
- £80.00

940

A pair of Regency style parcel gilt bronze lampbases with cut glass lustre drops supported by
Bacchanalian putti, to/w a 19th century brass
lamp base, also hung with lustres (3) £150.00 £200.00

Motoring: a collection of 1960s motor race
programmes and other publications including
meetings at Aintree, Oulton Park, Cheshire (one
signed by Graham Hill), to/w Safety Fast,
Meccano Magazine 1956/57, etc. (box) £40.00 £60.00

941

925

An early 19th century rosewood desk-stand with
brass inlay, turned handle and lower drawer, with
two associated glass ink bottles, 27.5 cm wide,
to/w a silver, tortoiseshell and pique-work
hairbrush, London 1913 (2) £60.00 - £80.00

A 19th century wood-block book-binder's press,
to/w a stretcher frame and various other
bookbinder's tools and materials, some on rolls,
book on book-binding, metal type-face, etc. stove
and punch, etc. £50.00 - £100.00

942

926

A wrought iron rush-light, 34 cm, to/w a tubular

A boxed Wilesco 'Old Smoky' live model steam
roller £40.00 - £60.00

920

A Victorian tooled morocco dispatch box,
inscribed for Rt. Hon Russell Gurney M.P., Royal
Sanitary Commission, to/w a George V example,
containing various maps (2) (a/f) £50.00 - £100.00

921

An Edwardian brass hearth fender with applied
floral garlands, 133 cm wide £40.00 - £60.00

922

A pair of Art Deco ceiling light shades of pyramidic
form with frosted and cut glass panels, 38 cm
high, to/w a brass wall light (3) £60.00 - £90.00

923

A foliate cast ormolu three branch candelabrum,
21 cm high, to/w a similar twin-branch example (2)
£150.00 - £200.00

924
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943

Four pairs of turned bowling woods £40.00 - £60.00 962

944

Three Schuco model cars:- Examico 4001,
Telesteering 3000 (both boxed) and Studio 1050
Mercedes Racer (a/f) £60.00 - £90.00

945

A coopered copper and oak large beer-jug (used
as stick-stand), 72 cm high £40.00 - £60.00

946

An extensive collection of vintage pipes, ceramic
tobacco jars and three books on the subject (box)
£40.00 - £60.00

947

An oak smoker's cabinet with brass tobacco jar,
to/w a glass Cuban cigar jar for H. Upmann,
Havana and a maple cigar-box for Havana cigars,
from H. L. Savoy & Co. (3) £70.00 - £100.00

963

A walking cane with carved and polished marbled
hardstone skull pommel, to/w an ebonised cane
with electroplated dog's head handle (2) £80.00 £120.00

964

A brass stick stand £40.00 - £60.00

965

A vintage golf wood by Forgan of St. Andrews,
to/w a niblick - both with hickory shafts (2) £40.00 £60.00

966

Two teak walking canes, the brass tops fitted with
telescopes on swivel brackets £50.00 - £70.00

948

An amboyna-veneered cigar humidor, the cedar
967
lining fitted with a hygrometer, 36 cm wide £80.00 £120.00

949

Nine various unopened boxes of cigars £100.00 £200.00

950

A Meerschaum pipe, finely carved with an egg and
eagle's claw, with amber stem £30.00 - £40.00

951

Seven various Meerschaum and other pipes with
carved bowls (two with silver bands and amber
stems) on turned wood dish £50.00 - £70.00

952

953
954

955

A Boucher's pocket calculator by Stanley,
London, to/w a pocket compass in wooden case
(2) £40.00 - £60.00

Three carved wood walking sticks with dragon's
head handles and another stick carved as a cobra
(4) £40.00 - £60.00

957

Five various dog's head walking sticks £50.00 £80.00

958

Seven various walking sticks with animal handles ram, two badgers, gorilla, otter, frog and horse
£100.00 - £150.00

959

Six various walking sticks with bird handles
£50.00 - £70.00

960

An antique malacca cane, the ivory pommel
carved with three monkeys, to/w five other canes Queen Victoria, chamois horn, Laughing Man's
head, brass parrot and African man (6) £100.00 £150.00

961

An Edwardian Lincoln patent pump-action air rifle
by Lincoln Jeffries, stamped on walnut butt £50.00
- £100.00

969

A Webley 'Junior' .177 air pistol £50.00 - £100.00

970

A WW2 US flare pistol by the International Flare
Signal Co., Tippecahoe City, Ohio dated '44 (NB PURCHASER WILL NEED TO SHOW LICENCE)
£100.00 - £200.00

A bundle of nine walking sticks and canes,
including two painted with trout £60.00 - £90.00
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A WW2 brass military artillery sight by W. Ottway
& Co. Ltd., Ealing, patt. 1132, 1942, no.1508, 52
cm overall £20.00 - £40.00

972

A BSA Meteor .22 air rifle with rubber butt-plate, in
original box £50.00 - £70.00

973

A Beeman Sportsman RS2 series .22 air rifle with
3-9 x 32 scope, in slip case (apparently unused)
£100.00 - £150.00

A brass 2" fly-reel (in cabinet), to/w a Hardy Bros.
Palakona split-cane rod 'The C. C. de France', with 974
second head, another split cane trout rod, a
basket-work creel, a later aluminium fly reel, files,
three volumes of fishing, a hazel wading-stick, two 975
thumbsticks with antler handles and a shooting
stick £100.00 - £150.00

956

A Victorian walking cane with wood pommel
carved as a boxer-dog's head, to/w a walking stick
with spiral reeded ivory handle, both with white
metal bands (2) £100.00 - £150.00

968

An Edwardian meerschaum pipe with 9ct gold
band and amber stem (a/f), to/w six other pipes
with silver mounts (one in fitted case) (7) £100.00 - 971
£150.00
A small brass live steam static engine, 8 cm high,
to/w a brass bearing-compass (2) £40.00 - £60.00

A bone-handled walking stick carve with a whale,
to/w a bone walking stick carved with a Kylin (2)
£50.00 - £70.00

Two vintage cameras including Minolta AS, two
pairs of binoculars and a student's microscope
(box) £40.00 - £60.00
A pair of WW2 military binoculars - Bino Prism
No.5 MkIVA x 7, 1943, in leather case £30.00 £50.00

976

A steel 'ditty-box' containing an extensive
collection of World War I and later Naval
memorabilia and ephemera, including records of
inter-ship and shore communications, reports of
enemy sightings, Naval Armistice Terms,
Instruction for the Superintendence of the German
Fleet, training and lecture notes, Silhouette of
German Ships Sept 1918, 1924 Spithead Review
orders 'Pink List' (Position and Movements of HM
Ships 1st August 1939), reports of Courts Martial
HMS Hood & Renown, Leading Signalman and
other examination papers, copies of 1924 Secret
Admiralty reports, Times report, etc. £50.00 £100.00

977

An oak framed fire-guard, carved with grenades
and plaited ropes, the glazed felt panel
embroidered with the Regimental badge and battle
honours of The Northumberland Fusiliers £50.00 -

£80.00
978

979

980

981

982

Two French medals commemorating the 1870-71
Franco-Russian War, mounted on a printed card
certificate £50.00 - £80.00
A WWI pair to 121226 Gnr. C.R. Sensier R.A.
comprising 1914-18 British War medal and Victory
medal to/w the recipient's Imperial Service medal
in case of issue (3) £80.00 - £120.00
A WWII Third Reich Nazi Party swastika armband
with ink stamp to/w a Service of the State eagle
arm-band, also ink stamped (2) £150.00 - £200.00

coloured glass panes and a Turkish brass spicemill (box) £60.00 - £90.00
991

Masonic regalia, including two silver gilt jewels
and other plated examples, to/w aprons, cuffs,
sashes, rule-books and other publications, etc.
£50.00 - £80.00

992

A collection of RMC epaulettes and buttons, to/w
a Haig Dimple ship in bottle, SS Nevasa
aluminium pin-tray, playing cards, etc. (box)
£30.00 - £40.00

993

An interesting selection of collectables, including
19th century Daguerreotype of a young boy,
Contessa-Nettell folding camera, trench art bullet
paper-knife, costume jewellery, etc. (box) £50.00 £70.00

A trio of Third Reich / Nazi party porcelain cups
to/w a two handled bowl, all transfer printed with
eagle and swastika emblem flanked by in initials A
O for Ausland Organisation (Organisation for
Foreigners), green factory marks to base over 412, 994
the bowl impressed 412 £50.00 - £100.00
An assorted quantity of military and other insignia
including WWI / WWII and later cap, collar and
sweetheart brooches, officers pips, titles, RAF
officers epaulette's (2) - regiments include MGC,
RAC, Parachute Regiment, Hampshire Yeomanry,
Civil Defence arm band, Foley & Crocker (Dublin)
livery buttons (5), Imperial Service Medal (Bertram
Perry), Coronation Medal 1911, Victorian and later
commemorative Jubilee Medals, Cheshire
Masonic Charities medals, Independent Order of
Oddfellows medal to Sis. F Lewis (1928), a Third
Reich Nazi Luftwaffe eagle sports shirt emblem,
an RAF or side hat, four United States Air Force
silk maps circa 1960's etc etc £100.00 £200.00

995

A silhouette cut-out of a Victorian lady and
gentleman, 27 x 32 cm, in glazed oak frame, to/w
six miniature silhouette cut-outs, soldiers and
sentries, crucifixion at Calvary and rustics, later
mounted on card and displayed in a glazed frame
(2) £50.00 - £100.00

996

A pair of Berlin-style porcelain dishes with beaded
copper rims, painted with finely-dressed ladies, 14
cm diameter £80.00 - £120.00

997

A late 19th century Italian gilt brass easel
photograph frame, the hinged front inset with a
floral pietra dura oval panel, 12.5 cm high, to/w an
oval gilt brass easel frame surmounted by a ribbon
bow, 12 cm (2) £80.00 - £120.00

983

A pair of WW2 military issue binoculars, Bino
Prism No.5 MkIV x 7 in leather case, to/w a
Sestrel hand-held bearing compass in hard-shell
case (2) £40.00 - £60.00

984

A Victorian cast iron hearth fender with brass ropetwist rails, 140 cm wide, cast kite-mark and
998
numbers beneath £70.00 - £100.00

985

A post-war autograph album, featuring sports
personalities, entertainment, etc, in Southampton
F.C., Boxer Joe Louis, Carmen Miranda, Edward
G. Robinson, Rex Harrison, Lily Palmer, Paul
Muni, Michael Redgrave, Nigel Patrick, Australian
Coronation Cricket tourers, John Huston, Gracie
Fields, Harry Secombe (with sketch), Terry
Thomas, Trevor Howard, etc. £100.00 - £200.00

A 1963 Croizet Recolte Champagne Cognac,
bottle no 03854 £100.00 - £150.00

A pre-Revolutionary Russian enamelled brass
icon, cast and chased in relief with Apostles,
saints and angel, 15.5 x 13 cm £200.00 - £250.00

999
An early 19th century Continental inlaid mahogany
trinket box with enamelled cushion-top painted
1000
with Italianate landscape on a blue ground, hinged
top and two side drawers, 24 cm wide £60.00 £90.00

Four various Orthodox religious icons, painted on
old wood panels £50.00 - £80.00

987

A set of nine painted composite figures of 'The
Queen's Beasts', after James Woodford RA, 16
cm high approx £40.00 - £60.00

1001

988

A quantity of treen, including smoker's stand and
various boxes and pots (box) £40.00 - £60.00

A selection of good antiques and collectables
reference volumes - furniture, ceramics, glass,
silver, snuff boxes, clocks, miniatures, etc.
£100.00 - £200.00

1002

989

A selection of treen, including shoe snuff box with
brass pin decoration, French clog wall-hanging
trinket box, Lapland miniature boot match-pot,
child's shoe-last, nut string-box, etc. (box) £70.00 £100.00

990

Two bronze mortars, to/w two brass mortars, a
brass candle-box, a copper spirit-lamp with

Books: 'The Annual Register, 1760', 5th edition,
London: J Dodsley 1775, full calf (rebound), to/w
'Secret History of the Court of England' by the Rt.
Hon Lady Anne Hamilton, London: William Henry
Stevenson 1832, half morocco and oil-board;
Coxe, William, Memoirs of Horatio, Lord Walpole,
2nd edition, vol. I 1818, half morocco and oilboard; Eton College Greed primer, New Edition
1790, full calf; 'The Historical Register vol. XXI

986
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A 1930s Art Deco ivory figure after Ludwig
Walther, female nude, standing on one leg, on
onyx pedestal, 21 cm high overall £500.00 £700.00

1736 (5) £40.00 - £60.00
1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

A selection of vintage children's books and albums
- mostly illustrated - to/w travel books, Natural
History etc (two shelves) £50.00 - £100.00
1010
Shelley, Percy Bysshe & Robinson, Charles (ill) '
The Sensitive Plant', London:William Heinemann
c.1900 dec gilt vellum 4to, to/w Maeterlinck,
Maurice & Detmold, E. J. (ill) The Life of the Bee,
tipped-in colour plates, 1st illustrated edition,
London: George Allken & Co. Ltd., London 1911,
uncut pages and gilt tooled vellum 4to; 'Hours of
Gladness', translated by A. Teixeira de Mattos,
tipped-in colour plates, 1912, uncut pages gilt
cream cloth 4to (3) £100.00 - £150.00

Dickens, Charles The Pickwick Papers, with
illustrations by Phiz, London: Chapman & Hall
1837, half black morocco, 8vo £50.00 - £70.00

1012

A Victorian family Bible with steel engravings, gilt
tooled morocco £40.00 - £60.00

1013

Two copies of Thirty Old-Time Nursery Songs
arranged by Joseph Moorat and illustrated by Paul
Woodroffe, London: T. C. & E. C., Jack, circa
1912, to/w various other vintage song-books
including three French nursery rhyme books (8)
£50.00 - £70.00

Walton, Izaak & Thorpe, James (ill), The Compleat
(sic) Angler', London: Hodder & Stoughton tipped
1015
in colour plates, to/w eight other volumes on
Hampshire and the Isle of Wight, fishing a leatherbound 'Beast Book for the Pocket' 3rd 1947 (9)
£80.00 - £120.00
1016
Milne AA & Shepherd EH 'When we Were Very
Young' with 1930 gilt tooled full calf, to/w Whistler,
Lawrence & Whistler, Rex (ill) 'The World's Room' 1017
London, William Heinemann 1949 and an early
19th century French engraved volume of musical
interest: 'Nouvelle Methode de Solfege
Progressif...' by Le Chevalier J. Catrufo, half
1018
morocco and blue board (3) £40.00 - £60.00
Nimrod, 'The Chace, The Road and the Turf' 1st
new edition, London: Bodley Head 1927, half
1019
cream calf, to/w Jorrocks, John Haunts and
Jollities, new edition with plates after H. Alken,
London: Edward Arnold & Co., 1924, gilt red cloth
1020
and Outram Tristan, W., Coaching Days and
Coaching Ways with illustrations by H. Thomson
and H. Railton, London: MacMillan & Co., 3rd,
1910 half calf, Hulme (Ill) and Hibberd Familiar
Garden Flowers, vols. 1-5 bound as two; Pratt,
Anne 'Wild Flowers' 2 vols dec red cloth (7) £80.00
- £120.00

BidMaster Office

1021

32

Jones, Owen, The Grammar of Ornament, folio
edition with 112 plates, London, Bernard Quaritch
1868, half red calf bound by John Grahame Baine,
London (signed) £100.00 - £200.00

1011

'Olympia 1936' Band 1 - an album of cigarette
cards commemorating the Berlin Summer
Olympics, to/w The International Football Book no.
8, Souvenir Press 1966, a volume of Nursery
Rhymes illustrated by Jack Orr (c.1930) and five
children's annuals, 1934-40 (8) £70.00 - £100.00 1014

Illustrated volumes: Maud by Alfred Lord
Tennyson, illustrated by Edmund J. Sullivan,
MacMillan, London 1922, 'Vicar of Wakefield',
Oliver Goldsmith, illustrated by V. A. Poirson
1889; Early Poems of William Morris, tipped-in
colour plates by Florence Harrison, London,
Glasgow & Bombay: Blackie & Son Ltd., 1914;
Prayers Written at Vailima by Robert Louis
Stevenson, illuminated by Alberto Sangarshi,
London: Chatto & Windus, London 1910, 2nd
impression, gilt tooled vellum Edgar Allan Poe
'Tales of Mystery and Imagination', illustrated by
Harry Clarke, London: George G. Harrap, 1919,
dec green cloth 4to; 'Beasts & Men' illustrated by

Jean de Bosschere, London: William Heinemann
1918; two copies of Edmund Dulac's Picture-Book
for the French Red Cross (8) £100.00 - £150.00

A quantity of antique glass marbles, red-brown
/opaque approx. 1 inch (25 mm) diameter (20)
£40.00 - £60.00
After Bergmann - cold-painted bronze figure of
Puss in Boots, seated, polishing his boot, 7.3 cm
high, bears stamp £80.00 - £120.00
A cold-painted spelter recumbent dog, mounted on
a marbled slate block base, as a paperweight, 12
cm wide £40.00 - £60.00
An antiquity bronze ram's head finial, 5.5 cm long
overall, on wood base, to/w a small cast bronzed
bust of a classical bearded man, 5 cm high (2)
£60.00 - £90.00
Two bone Stanhopes as miniature binoculars, to/w
a bone brooch, carved and pierced with a
recumbent stag in woodland £40.00 - £60.00
A George III Sun-Fire insurance policy dated
1791/2, to/w a lead Sun-Fire 'fire-mark' (2) £40.00 £60.00
A large taxidermy Bengal Tiger head (Panthera
Tigris) mounted on the original stained hardwood
shield, the reverse stamped 'Van Ingen Mysore'
and pencil numbered '388', a man-eater shot circa
late 1920's/30's
Provenance
The Late Arthur C. Hiley (1887-1964) appointed
Chief of Conservation of Forests, Bombay Province
and in 1939 awarded C.I.E (Companion of the
order of the Indian Empire) retired in 1946, thence
by decent. Facsimile documents available.
£3,000.00 - £5,000.00
A taxidermy Indian Leopards head (Panthera
Pardus Fusca) mounted on a stained hardwood
shield, the reverse bearing original label detailing
care instructions and stamped 'Van Ingen Mysore'
pencil numbered 798
Provenance
The Late Arthur C. Hiley (1887-1964) appointed
Chief of Conservation of Forests, Bombay Province
and in 1939 awarded C.I.E (Companion of the
order of the Indian Empire) retired in 1946, thence

by decent. Facsimile documents available.
£1,800.00 - £2,200.00

1033

A 1997 Jubilee silver crown to/w a 1973 Royal
Wedding commemorative cover with silver
medallion, a Michelangelo 500th anniversary silver
medallion/cover and other coins and covers £50.00
- £80.00

1022

A needlework depicting an elderly loving couple,
inscribed 'John Anderson', 33 x 27 cm, in glazed
maple frame £40.00 - £60.00

1023

A large Victorian needlework picture, elderly
couple with daughter, 56 x 46 cm, in glazed
rosewood frame £70.00 - £90.00

1034

Various postage stamps, first day covers and
related matter, loose and in albums (box) £40.00 £60.00

1024

An early 19th century silk and pen-work large
picture of the blind poet, John Milton, dictating to
his wife and daughter, 58 x 44 cm, in glazed gilt
gesso frame £100.00 - £120.00

1035

An album of Victorian and later British, Empire
and foreign postage stamps to/w a quantity of
loose stamps £50.00 - £70.00

1036

A good album of Victorian and later British,
Empire and foreign postage stamps, to/w loose
pages etc £200.00 - £300.00

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

A Georgian oval silk long-stitch and pen-work
picture of a lady harpist, 25 x 22 cm, to/w a stitchworked and pen picture of a young lady
1037
daydreaming in the countryside and two antique
floral-embroidered fragments (4 - all framed)
£50.00 - £80.00
A George III needlework sampler, worked in
coloured silk threads with alphabet and spiritual
verse within floral border, by Susanna Catchpole,
1818, 30 x 24 cm, to/w two sheets of paper
discovered as packing in the back of the original
frame, disciplinary lines ' Govern Your Temper
James Boggis.....' and 'Northumbland' (sic) and a
smaller sampler with alphabets, numbers, angels
and foliage by Eleanor Swales, 1820 (3) £70.00 £100.00

Maritime Postal History - an album of 19th century
covers including West Indian Mail, 1834 Jamaica
to Ayr 'per Mandingo' via Deal, containing later
(transcript on reverse of leaf); 1835 USA to Bridge
of Allan, also with letter, six Victorian English mail
covers and other later loose postage stamps and
pre-paid envelopes £100.00 - £150.00

1038

Two 19th century albums of crests to/w two
photograph albums containing portraits (4) £40.00 £60.00

1039

Three albums of Edwardian and later postcards,
including greetings, novelty, topography etc
£60.00 - £90.00

1040
An 18th century cross-stitch sampler worked with
alphabets, improving verse and crowned letters, by
Sarah Bennett Aged 11 years, 1769, 34 x 21 cm, 1041
to/w another, unnamed and undated, sampler with
alphabets, flora and fauna and Adam & Eve in
Eden (also probably 18th century), 30 x 26 cm (2 - 1042
both later framed) (a/f) £100.00 - £150.00

Two miniature cold-painted bronze animals bulldog and parrot £50.00 - £70.00

A George IV cross-stitch sampler worked with
1043
alphabets and numbers, birds and basket of
flowers by Agnes Smith 8 years of age 1827, 30 x
27 cm to/w a smaller alphabet sampler, Hannah
Eames 1830 (possibly), 21 x 19 cm (2 - both later 1044
framed and glazed) £40.00 - £60.00

A brown-patinated bronze bird standing on one
leg,on cube plinth and slate base, signed 'Milo', 20
cm high overall £50.00 - £70.00

A cross-stitch and round stitch alphabet sampler
with improving verse, by Mary Neville 1836, 41 x
1045
19 cm to/w another alphabet and number sampler,
by Mary Ann Judd, born 1 April 1844, 39 cm
square (2 - both later framed and glazed) £50.00 £70.00

1030

John Speede: map engraving, 'Dorsetshyre', dated
1610, hand-coloured, in frame, reverse-glazed to
show Latin text on back. 39 x 52 cm approx.
£100.00 - £150.00

1031

A 17th century map engraving by Joan Blaeu
'Surria Vemacule Surrey', 38.5 x 50.5 cm, in
glazed frame with text on reverse £150.00 £250.00

1032

An 18th century map engraving by Thomas
Kitchin, Enlarged Map of the Roads of England
and Wales, 1772, 55 x 45 cm, mounted framed
and glazed £50.00 - £100.00
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A Bergman cold-painted bronze pug, 8cm high
to/w a patinated bronze labrador, 14 cm (2) £80.00
- £120.00
A Bergman cold-painted bronze parrot pin
cushion, 2837, 9 cm high £150.00 - £250.00

A pair of US frosted glass dimple decanters and
stoppers inlaid in silver with a man with rifle and
inscribed 'Whitcomb Gun Club', 24 cm £80.00 £120.00
A 19th century Bowie knife with 25 cm blade, the
brass hilt with two piece wood handle (lacks
scabbard), to/w a skean dhu (also lacking sheath),
a 19th century flint and steel set in japanned tin
(for fire-starting), a Victorian set of seven shaving
razors, interchanging on a single ivory handle, in
fitted mahogany case and a 'Richmond' horsehide
razor step on wooden handle (5 - box) £100.00 £150.00

1046

Two French carved wood spill or match-holders,
modelled as 17th century men (one missing a leg)
to/w a Black Forest Bear and bookmark carved
with eidelweiss, a wooden bung-tapper and on
turned treen box and cover (6 - box) £40.00 £60.00

1047

Various collectables including old lock with brass
key, large antique padlock, non-fitting key, plain

bronze dish, chamberstick in the manner of
Christopher Dresser, cast metal miniature cannon
barrel, African bronze head and Aztec-style
composite head (box) £40.00 - £60.00
1048

Various collectables including dog's head walking
stick handle, polished metal skull, brass eagle'sclaw with ceramic ball, 1804 Book of Common
Prayer etc £40.00 - £60.00

1049

A rock fragment containing a fossilised jaw-bone
with teeth, to/w fossil leaf, fossilised wood,
Orthoceras ammonite in marble, sea urchin and
other stones (box) £50.00 - £100.00

1050

A Lund Patent lever corkscrew, a rack and pinion
open-barrel corkscrew, sprung open-barrel
corkscrew, three-finger pull corkscrew, two plain
pull corkscrews, to/w two champagne tops, a
champagne wire-cutter and brush and a scent
bottle folding corkscrew (10) £100.00 - £150.00

1051

A medieval stone head with lead plug 8cm high
to/w a wax seal, attributed to Brother Thomas
Dene, Prior of St James, Exeter, 1428 and various
other later wax seals (box) £50.00 - £100.00

1052

A small turned bone jar and cover, scrimshawworked with whaling scene to/w an antique bone
apple-corer and double-ended spatula, small ivory
comb in case, turned nut spice-box, horn beaker,
Roman terracotta oil lamp, Chinese soapstone
Buddha pendant, Japanese letter knife with bone
blade and gilt brass handle worked with dragons,
etc (box) £80.00 - £120.00

1053

A Negretti & Zambra gilt brass pocket barometer
with silvered dial, in fitted leather case, to/w two
other uncased pocket barometers - one by Ross
of London (3) £100.00 - £150.00

1054

Two early 19th century Bilston/Battesea enamel
patch-boxes inscribed 'In Memory of a Friend' and
'My Dear Combine Thy Heart With Mine', to/w two
papier mache snuff boxes - one with inset silver
plaque, the other inscribed in gilt 'Be Just Before
You are Generous', two Novelty silver bookmarks,
a gilt metal propelling pen/pencil and a wooden
snuff box (8) £100.00 - £200.00

1055

A Roman Denarius and a hammered coin (not
identified) to/w a collection of 42 gilt metal jetons
dated 1788/97 in leather purse, an electroplated
sovereign case and a framed facsimile set of six
Elizabeth I coins £40.00 - £60.00
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